NPDES

STORM WATER. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN:

1) THE PROPOSED PERMIT SHALL INCLUDE A BLOCK RESIDENCE AND ADDITION OF
CONCRETE IN GROUND SWIMMING POOL
2) THE COMBINED PROJECT WOULD COMMENCE UPON ISSUANCE OF BUILDING
PERMITS AND COMMENCEMENT IF CONSTRUCTION.
3) SILT FENCE TO BE INSTALLED AT PERIMETER OF CONSTRUCTION AREA ALONG
PROPERTY LINE AS PER ATTACHED SURVEY/PLANS.
4) SILT FENCE TO BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH STORM EVENT AND TO BE
MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED.
5) ALL GUTTER DOWN SPOUTS TO DRAIN INTO INFILTRATION TRENCH.

GUTTER DESIGN CAPTURES 100% OF TOP FLOOR RUNOFF.
6) COMPLY WITH BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT AS PART OF THE NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE
ELIMINATION SYSTEMS (NPDES).

GENERAL NOTES
1) NEW SWALE DRAINAGE PLAN IS FOR INDICATED DRAINAGE BOUNDARY UNITS
ONLY.

2) SWALE SLOPES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 0.23% LONGITUDINAL SLOPE.

3) SURFACE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE FOOT (1'-0") VERTICAL RISE IN SIX
FEET (6'-0") HORIZONTAL DISTANCE WITHIN FIVE FEET(5-0") OF ANY PROPERTY
LINE.

4) NO ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS WERE PERFORMED FOR THIS SITE BY
BEACON DESIGN.

5) NO UNDERGROUND ENCROACHMENTS HAVE BEEN FIELD LOCATED EXCEPT AS
SHOWN. eg. (UTILITIES, FOUNDATIONS)

6) NO INSTRUMENTS OF RECORD REFLECTING EASEMENTS, RIGHT OF WAYS.
AND/OR OWNERSHIP WERE FURNISHED BY THIS SURVEYOR EXCEPT AS SHOWN.
7) NO JURISDICTIONAL WETLAND AREAS OR OTHER PHYSICAL TOPOGRAPHIC
FEATURES HAVE BEEN LOCATED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8) PERMANENT LANDSCAPING MUST BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION PROCESS. THIS INCLUDES BOXING THE TRUNKS IN BEHIND A 2X4
"FENCE" WHICH ALSO SURROUNDS THE ROOTS.

LANDSCAPING NOTES:

1) LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS INCLUDE:

- 5 FLORIDA-FRIENDLY TREES (3 DIFFERENT SPECIES)

- 9 FLORIDA-FRIENDLY SHRUBS (3 DIFFERENT SPECIES)
2) ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING SHOWN AS REFERENCE ONLY.
LANDSCAPE TO PROVIDE PROPER LOCATION FOR ALL SPECIES.
3) COORDINATE PLANT SELECTION W/ LANDSCAPE INSTALLER
TO MEET LANDSCAPE MIN. REQUIREMENTS.
4) FLORIDA-FRIENDLY TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE SELECTED
FROM CITY NATIVE PLANT LIST.
5) IMPERVIOUS AREA NOT TO EXCEED 40% OF LOT COVERAGE
6) ZEROSCAPE WITH NO IRRIGATION
7) IF ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS ARE INSTALLED ABOVE THE
MINIMUM, THEN A MINIMUM OF 75 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL
NUMBER OF TREES AND SHRUBS INSTALLED MUST BE FLORIDA-
FRIENDLY PLANTS.
8) A MINIMUM OF TEN PERCENT OF THE LOT OR PARCEL SHALL
BE LANDSCAPED WITH VEGETATION
9) ADJACENT YARDS WILL NOT BE AFFECTED BY THE
INFILTRATION TRENCH

THERE WILL BE NO PROPOSED DISCHARGE ONTO, OVER,
UNDER, OR ACROSS THE BEACH AND DUNE SYSTEM,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STORM WATER RUNOFF,
SWIMMING POOL DRAINAGE, WELL DISCHARGE, DOMESTIC
WATER SYSTEMS, AND OUTFALLS.

(@ Side View Detail

Moniter integrity of installed

St fence 2'- 3" high above ground silt fence and remove sediment
- before it reaches 1/3 the height
Dig "V" shaped or flat bottomed of the st fence. It is especially
irench 6" 8" deep. Backfill with important to moniter during
dirt and rock to Keep fabric in and afier rain and break-up
trench covered. events.

| at least I"of fubri o lin trench

Workarea —————
“—Stake driven into ground
17 Gepending b it

NPDES

(ib) Front View Detail (One Section of Silt Fence)
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STANDARD SILT FENCE DETAIL

SOD TO BE PLACED 2 BEYOND
TOP OF SWALE SLOPE

VARIES
VARIES:

DETAIL700.8

TYPICAL SWALE SECTION

NTS.

VARIES

IF DE-WATERING IS REQUIRED, DRAIN TO STREET
REFERENCE DEWATERING SYSTEM OR REFER TO
BUILDING DEPARTMENT REQUEST.

WATER DRAINS OFF
OF PROPERTY-

PLANT SCHEDULE

NOTES

1. ALLACTIVITIES SEAWARD OF THE CCCL SHALL
‘CONFGRM TO GENERAL PERIMT - DEP 2.10-SEC.

A5)

2 ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE AS SPECFIED
3

3. TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SHALL BE UTILZED.

s

COLORATION AND GRAIN SZE
PLANTING NOTES

PLANTING SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO NATIVE. SALT

TOLERANT VEGETA

'SEA OATS SHOULD BE PLANTED FIRST AND SHOULD
/OVER 60 TO 80 PERGENT OF THE TOTAL AREA

'BEACH PANICUM CAN PLANTED IN THE REMAINING AREAS.

'SEEDLINGS SHOULD BE PLANTED AT LEAST 4 INGHES.

DEEP.

'UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SPACE THE PLANTS 24
INCHES APART IN ALTERNATE STAGGERED ROWS.
PLANTING SHOULD GCCUR DURING THE EARLY FALL OR

SPRING.
ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE WHOLE SAND WHICH IS
'SIMILAR TO THAT ALREADY EXISTING ON THE SITE IN BOTH
‘COLORATION AND GRAIN SIZE
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LANDSCAPING NOTES: — A B E A C O N
STORM WATER, EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN: ) 7 it \ HOME DESIGN
1) LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS INCLUDE: \ scondSDREE o3 <
1) THE PROPOSED PERMIT SHALL INCLUDE A BLOCK RESIDENCE AND ADDITION OF -5 FLORIDA-FRIENDLY TREES (3 DIFFERENT SPECIES) N LA - %
CONCRETE IN GROUND SWIMMING POOL - 9 FLORIDA-FRIENDLY SHRUBS (3 DIFFERENT SPECIES) 23\ LY %p
2) THE COMBINED PROJECT WOULD COMMENCE UPON ISSUANCE OF BUILDING 2) ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING SHOWN AS REFERENGE ONLY . e \ 2 o
PERMITS AND COMMENCEMENT IF CONSTRUCTION. LANDSCAPE TO PROVIDE PROPER LOCATION FOR ALL SPECIES. , =4
3) SILT FENCE TO BE INSTALLED AT PERIMETER OF CONSTRUCTION AREA ALONG 3) COORDINATE PLANT SELECTION W/ LANDSCAPE INSTALLER %%, o\ 3 A
PROPERTY LINE AS PER ATTACHED SURVEY/PLANS. TO MEET LANDSCAPE MIN. REQUIREMENTS. R sre s £ %,
4) SILT FENCE TO BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH STORM EVENT AND TO BE 4) FLORIDA-FRIENDLY TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE SELECTED Y R § % % <
MAINTAINED AS REQUIRED. FROM CITY NATIVE PLANT LIST. ey \ &
5) ALL GUTTER DOWN SPOUTS TO DRAIN INTO INFILTRATION TRENCH. 5) IMPERVIOUS AREA NOT TO EXCEED 40% OF LOT COVERAGE A g
GUTTER DESIGN CAPTURES 100% OF TOP FLOOR RUNOFF. 6) ZEROSCAPE WITH NO IRRIGATION ) & % \ H
6) COMPLY WITH BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE 7 IF ADDITIONAL PLANTINGS ARE INSTALLED ABOVE THE e P o% kY \ 3
STORM WATER MANAGEMENT AS PART OF THE NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE MINIMUM, THEN A MINIMUM OF 75 PERGENT OF THE TOTAL \ T emmme, % oatga s \\}\ H
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8) AMINIMUM OF TEN PERCENT OF THE LOT OR PARCEL SHALL k) X
1) NEW SWALE DRAINAGE PLAN IS FOR INDICATED DRAINAGE BOUNDARY UNITS BE LANDSCAPED WITH VEGETATION \ ¢
ONLY. 9) ADJACENT YARDS WILL NOT BE AFFECTED BY THE \ FH
2) SWALE SLOPES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 0.23% LONGITUDINAL SLOPE. INFILTRATION TRENCH \\ 8§
3) SURFACE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE FOOT (1-0") VERTICAL RISE IN SIX .
FEET (6-0") HORIZONTAL DISTANCE WITHIN FIVE FEET(5-0") OF ANY PROPERTY THERE WILL BE NO PROPOSED DISCHARGE ONTO, OVER, \\ g
LINE UNDER, OR ACROSS THE BEACH AND DUNE SYSTEM, B
4) NO ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS WERE PERFORMED FOR THIS SITE BY INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STORM WATER RUNOFF, \ g
BEACON DESIGN SWIMMING POOL DRAINAGE, WELL DISCHARGE, DOMESTIC §
5) NO UNDERGROUND ENCROACHMENTS HAVE BEEN FIELD LOCATED EXCEPT AS WATER SYSTEMS, AND OUTFALLS. :
SHOWN. eg. (UTILITIES, FOUNDATIONS) ) ki
6) NO INSTRUMENTS OF RECORD REFLECTING EASEMENTS, RIGHT OF WAYS. 2
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GENERAL NOTES: EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
| (R - — — e P
1. DRIER VENTED TO OUTSIDE WITH METAL VENT NON-SCREENED WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER TYPE T 5 i
3 ALLWINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT U.N.0 DOUBLE GLAZED, HURRICANE- LEVEL | TYPE WIDTH | _HEIGHT MARK LEVEL TYPE | HEIGHT | HEIGHT | WIDTH | HEIGHT | EGRESS BEACON
RATED BLDG. ACCESS - T.0. SLAB | Single-Raised Panel |3'-6" §-0" W001 | BLDG. ACCESS - T.0. SLAB | Casement 36 2-6' |4-6" X
3. BUILDING INSULATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: with Sidelights W002 |BLDG. ACCESS - T.0. SLAB | Casement rog B HOME DESIGN
ERAME WALL =18 Garage - Somerset W003 _|BLDG. ACCESS - T.O. SLAB | Casement X
F.G. BLOCK WALLS - R-5 = s
FLOOR SYSTEM - R-16 S-T.O.SLAB |Ext. 3 Panel - SGD W004 _|BLDG. ACCESS - T.0. SLAB | Casement X
ROOF TRUSSES - R-30 OR EQUIVALENT NSRS BLDG. ACCESS - T.O. SLAB | Ext 3 Panel - SGD W005 |BLDG. ACCESS - T.O. SLAB_|Casement X T 5
4 ALL BATHROOM, BEDROOM AND CLOSET WALLS TO BE INSULATED WITH R-11 BA LA |W006 | BLDG. ACCESS - T.O. SLAB_|Fixed S 8
5 PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES, GLASS IN DOOR UNITS, GLASS e Toarn F:XEd o thaat 2
WITHIN 24" RADIUS OF DOOR UNITS, AND GLASS WITH BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18" ABOVE [Wocr_[BLDG. ACCESS - T0. | SEmoimaiia b
THE FLOOR. : S N 3LDG. ACCESS - T.0. SLAB_|Fixed ;[ |
6. A/C DRAINS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. |Ext. French (Single) W009 |BLDG. ACCESS - T.O. SLAB |Fixed B e X
> MASON TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS. SHIM SPACE SHALL x int.Single W010 | BLDG. ACCESS - T.0. SLAB |Fixed : F
BE LIMITED1/4" MAXIMUM. X010 int. Double Wo 7 £ E
8 ALLWOOD TOUCHING CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED it Sarase - Somerse i1 IBLDG/ACCESSST.OSLAR) [Pt N H §
|Garage - Somerset W12 |BLDG. ACCE! 0. SLAB_|Fixed 8 g
9. WATER CLOSETS TO BE 16 GALLON. :
10.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BEHIND WOOD TRIM, CABINETRY AND AS OTHERWISE X012 |GAF \B | Garage - Somerset W103_|1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _|Casement 4 H
NEEDED FOR NAILING SUPPORT. X101 [1STLVL-T.O. SUBFLR. [Ext. 3 Panel - SGD W104 |[1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR.  [Casement £ 2
11, ALL FIELD MEASUREMENTS OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPROXIMATED X102 [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR [Ext. 3 Panel - SGD W105 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR.  |Fixed ]
12, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL FLOOR PLANS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION X103 1STLVL (NAVD) TExt 2 Panel - SGD WioeT TS IVL.T0-SUBFIR  [Fed
13 BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE EROSION CONTROL OF e S T T SUBFIR o 3 Pansl 500 . ST g ixe H
STORM WATER RUN-OFF WILL BE FOLLOWED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT | -TO. . 3 Panel - SC W106 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR.  |Fixed §
14, ALL EQUIPMENT (PLUMBING, MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL) TO BE ELEVATED ABOVE DFE AS X105 ,} _|Ext2Panel-SGD | W106.1 [1STLVL-T.O. SUBFLR. _ |Fixed o z
REQUIRED PER FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN § X201 Ext. 3 Panel - SGD W107 [1STLVL-TO SUBFLR _ |Fixed I §
15.  ELEVATORS IN STRUCTURES IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN —{Ext French (Single) | o ST VLT 6508 FLR—|Fhed g
ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 24-05 IT REQUIRES THAT UTILITIES AND UTILITY EQUIPMENT BE: e E [ ix I :
A LOCATED ABOVE THE DFE UNLESS LOCATION BELOW THAT ELEVATION IS SPECIFICALLY Panel W108 |1STLVL-T.O. SUBFLR _|Casement % g 3
ALLOWED IN ASCE 24, OR I¢ 0 i W109 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. |Casement X H H
B.  THE EQUIPMENT IS DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INSTALLED TO PREVENT Wi10 |1STLVL-TO SUBFLR Fixed 3 H
FLOODWATERS, INCLUDING ANY BACKFLOW THROUGH THE SYSTEM, FROM ENTERING OR — — W04 [1STLVL-TO.SUBFLR Fixed =
ACCUMULATING WITHIN THE COMPONENTS; AND INSTALLED AND ANCHORED TO RESIST INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE - - il ]
FLOOD FORCES. . e ; . Wi11 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR _|Fixed &
C.  ELEVATOR COMPONENTS LOCATED BELOW THE DFE SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED OF TYPE W111.1 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR __|Fixed H
FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE MARK | JLEVEL _ _TYPE TH |HEIGHT| w112 [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR  |Fixed 2
DURING FLOODING 308/0 _ |BLDG. ACCESS-T.O. SLAB |Int. Single 8-0" WiT27 1STIVL-TO SUBFLR  |Fired g 2
D.  IF AN ELEVATOR CAB IS DESIGNED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO AREAS BELOW THE DFE, IT 3008/0 _ |BLDG. ACCESS -T.0. SLAB |Int Single \Wi13 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. |G t g
MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROLS THAT PREVENT THE CAB FROM DESCENDING INTO 060 [BLDG. AGGESS —T.0. SLAB Jint Single I f asement g
FLOODWATERS o S NGCESS:: 1502515 finaonge: W114 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR _|Casement E
16, NOTE AS PER FBC 702.3.5: AT GARAGE CEILINGS BENEATH HABITABLE STRUCTURES, USE 5/8" W115 | 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR | Casement H
TYPE X' DRYWALL RUNNING PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS. FRAMING MEMBERS ON 30800 [1STLVL-TO.SUBFLR. __|Interior - Single Barn Door |3 W116 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR.  |Fixed g 5
CENTER SPACING TO BE 24" MAX. FASTEN WITH NAILS AT 6" O.C. MAX OR SCREWS AT 6" O.C. 268/0 | 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. |Int Pocket 2 Wit [1STLVL-TO.SUBFLR  |Fixed 2
MAX. USING 1 7/8" LONG 6D COATED NAILS OR EQUIVALENT DRYWALL SCREWS. SCREWS SHALL 26800 1STLVL-TO SUBFLR. int Single - | 0. ] -
COMPLY WITH SECTION R702.3.5.1: SCREWS FOR ATTACHING GYPSUM BOARD AND GYPSUM N STIVL.TO-SUSFIR [t Single W119 | 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR _ |Fixed
PANEL PRODUCTS TO WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE TYPE W OR TYPE S IN ACCORDANCE WITH - LLVE- 1 R~ Ljicsinge o W120 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR |Fixed
ASTM C1002 AND SHALL PENETRATE THE WOOD NOT LESS THAN 5/8 INCH (15.9 MM). BUILDING [2/6-8/0  [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. __|int Single W121 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR _|Fixed SErZ|3g833
MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION METHODS USED FOR FLOORING AND INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR |2/8-810 Int. Single Wizz [1STLVL-TO SUBFIR  Fixed gag gsiid
WALLS AND WALL COVERINGS BELOW THE ELEVATION REQUIRED IN SECTION R322.2 OR R322.3 2/6:810 Tint Single e 1STIVET0, SUBFIR—JFi B3 iz
SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF 2680  1STLVL-TO SUBFLR  [intSinge | =1.0; J xed & §§ S
FEMA TB-2. 1STL ing W124 | 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR |Fixed [8-0" HH §s§1
17, DOORS OPENING FROM A GARAGE TO LIVING SPACE SHALL BE SOLID WOOD DOORS OR A [2/8-8/0  [1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. Int. Single W124.1 [1STLVL-T.O. SUBFLR. | Fixed [10- 3 3
SOLID OR HONEYCOMB STEEL DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES IN THICKNESS OR A 20 4/08/0 _ |[1STLVL-TO.SUBFLR. _ [int Double Wi2s [1STLVL-T0 SUBFIR |Fixed i H § 5
MINUTE FIRE DOOR 2/6-8/0 1ST LVL-T.O. SUB FLR. Int. Single W125.1 '\1sr LVL-T.0. SUBFLR Fixed i 2
18, ELEVATOR COMPONENTS LOCATED BELOW DFE TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF FLOOD DAMAGE Jo8i0  TISTLVL-TO SUBFLR It Do . 0. .
RESISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE DURING FLOODING AND (ee0—HSTIVL T O-SUBFIR T Shower (Wi26 |1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR |Fixed _ H
ARE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROLS TO PREVENT CAB FROM DESCENDING INTO FLOODWATERS - i - SUB T Jint Shower Door_ W126.1 |1STLVL-T.O. SUBFLR.  |Fixed
FBC 2020 - 7TH EDITION - BUILDING - 107.2.1 |2/4-6/0 4‘,27 LVL- -8 SUBFLR Int. Shower Door W127 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _ |Fixed 8
- 2/68/0 __|1STLVL-T.0. SUBFLR. __|Int Pocket Wi271 1STLVL-TO SUBFLR  |Fixed
RAORSCHEDUES 2/6-6/0  [1STLVL-TO.SUBFLR  [intPocket _______ [2-6" | Wi28 [1STLVL-T.0. SUBFLR. ‘\lexed
TOTAL BUT HEIGHT | HEEL |TOP CHORD ARCH ‘ 30-8/0  |1STLVL-T.0. SUBFLR Interior - Single Bam Door 3 Wi27 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _|Fixed
LTAG TYPE CONSTRUCTION THICKNESS BEARING LEVEL (LEVEL OFFSET) |HEIGHT| WIDTH |SLOPE /12| TANGENT | VOLUME | [ | Wizo [1STIVL.T0 SUBFIR [Foed E
01 |TRUSS |3 1/2' TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING |4 1/8" OOF BEARING (2nd LVL) 4" 3 65 B 651.02 CF {30800 |[2NDLVL-TO. SUBFLR. _|int. Single W1261 |1STLVL-TO SUBFLR  Fired
02 |TRUSS |3 1/2' TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING |4 1/8 |ROOF BEARING (2nd LVL) |11" 65 2844° 8658 CF 2/8-8/0 |2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. __|Int Single Wi30 [1STLVL-TO.SUBFLR. |Fixed F
03 |TRUSS |3 1/2" TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING 4 1/8" ‘ROOF BEARING (2nd LVL) |5'- 13/4" 025 1.19° 18412 CF 2/6:8/0 | 2NDLVL-T.O SUBFLR. __|int Pocket Wi31_|[1STLVL-T.0.SUB FLIR  [Fixed 5
| [2/6:8/0 _|2NDLVL-T.0.SUBFLR___|Int Single Wisz 1S 5
T z {2680 2D —Plr TLVL-T.O.
{04 [TRUSS |3 1/2" TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING 4 1/8" [ROOF BEARING (2nd LVL) 4" 1062° |13.08CF [2/4-8/0 _|2NDLVL-T.O. SUBFLR Int Single wzg1 ‘ZNDE_& 0. Sslfjiill'_'; Z':::mem £
05 |TRUSS |3 1/2' TOP CHORD w/ 6/8" SHEATHING [4 1/8" ROOF BEARING 8 3-6" 2844° |93.07CF 3080 |2NDLVL-TO SUBFLR. __|Int Single VT TOCUBFIR oasament §
06 |TRUSS |3 1/2" TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING 4 1/8" 2ND LVL - B.O. FLR SYSTM 8" 28.44° 116,97 CF {40810 |2NDLVL-TO. SUBFLR. __|Int Double o 80" w205 T2NDLVL-TO SUBFLR  |Casement
07 |[TRUSS |3 1/2" TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING [4 1/8" 2ND LVL - B.O. FLR SYSTM |5'- 4 1/16" 119° 4357 CF (30811 |2NDLVL-T.0.SUBFLR. | interior - Double Bam Door R TV T SUBFIR oasoment
I S o [2/6:8/0  |2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. __|Int Single W205 [2NDLVL-T.O. SUBFLR.  [Fixed |
[o8 [TRUSS | 2NDLVL - BO. FLR SYSTM |2'- 8 2/4-8/0  2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. __|Int Single 26— ZNDIVL.TO SUBFIR — E
-BO. YSTM 8" S E & ST ; ixed
09 [TRUSS 2NDLVL-BO.FLR S 5080  |2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _|Int Double
09.1 |TRUSS 2ND LVL - B.O. FLR SYSTM i - e W207 [2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR __[Fixed
[08:1 |TRUSS e AeHA VoL AL S [2/8-810  |2NDLVL-T.0.SUBFLR___|Int Single - —_—
0 [TRUSS O.FLR SYSTM 312" 144.94 CF . W209 [2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _[Fixed
1 S 317 ___|2NDINL-B.O. FLRSYSTM | L |144.94CF | 154580  |2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. __|Int. Single W210 |2NDLVL-T.O. SUBFLR.  |Fixed
11 |TRUSS |3 1/2" TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING |4 1/8" 2ND LVL-B.O. FLR SYSTM 3172 65 2844°  |7152CF 3456 12ND LVL_T0._SUBFLR_|int. Shower Door - ire
12 |TRUSS |3 1/2' TOP CHORD W/ 5/8" SHEATHING |4 1/8" 2ND LVL - B.O. FLR SYSTM 312" 65 | [215.48 CF T :I—ZND VLT o.SUSFIR I Shower Do W211 | 2NDLVL-T.O0.SUBFLR. _[Fixed
5o 152 i 3 e S T TN T ] > 7 Taaer | L & L. or W212  |2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. [Fixed
13 |TRUSS |3 1/2' TOP CHORD w/ 5/8' SHEATHING ~2NDL Fl ” [1A4CF | [Gandwmiss T i oo
14 |TRUSS |3 1/2° TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING ROOF BEARING 1 312" 65 28.44°  20.56 CF e e W213_[2NDLVL-T.0.SUBFLR. _ [Fixed xe
15 |TRUSS |3 1/2" TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING |4 1/8" |ROOF BEARING 1 CEE 65 28.44° 12056 CF W214 _[2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _[Fired e q
[16  |TRUSS |3 1/2' TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING |4 1/8" ROOF BEARING 1 4 312" 6.5 28.44°  |20.56 CF W215_[2NDLVL-T.0. SUBFLR.  Fixed N 03
172" TOP CHORD w/ 5/8" SHEATHING [4 1/8" |ROOF BEARING 1 |4 [3172" 6.5 28.44°  |17.12CF W216 [2NDLVL-T.O. SUBFLR _ |Fixed ] z z 2 .
W217 |2NDLVL-T.0.SUBFLR___|Fixed 8 3 g o
—— == —— & = . W218 |2NDLVL-T.0.SUBFLR. _|Fixed £ 8 2=
= - - = = === 1 W219 | 2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. |Fixed i < o w
| ROOFING MATERIAL TAKEOFF e B | — - — — . - - - == W220 |2NDLVL-T.O_SUBFLR _|Fixed E O
7 watemAL | R o ) - | FLOOR SCHEDULE W221 |[2NDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR  |Fixed —t Wi <
SURFACE AREA MATERIAL TYPE MATERIAL +5% | +10% | +15% +20% | [ ] ~ [ OVERALL | [ELEV.AT | ELEV.AT | |W222 2NDLVL-TO.SUBFLR _[Fired fr 030
1878.18 SF ROOFING - FLAT TILE 197208 SF___|2065.99 SF|2159.90 SF 225381 SF| | MARK | TYPE LEVEL THICKNESS| AREA | PERIMETER| BOTTOM TOP Grand total: 74 ] oga
[25487SF  |ROOFING-FLATTILE  [26761SF  |286035SF F_[305.84SF | |Exterior ____ . . L S — = SE St . — = (ZD
535.63 SF ROOFING - FLAT TILE 562.41 SF 589.19 SF [642.76 SF_| [F-01  |PAVERS - IMPERVIOUS GARAGE SLAB 3 1968.58 SF [219'- 11 4 WALL SCHEDULE [ WALL LEGEND 035
38.12 SF ROOFING - FLAT TILE 40.02 SF |41.93SF [4384SF 4574 SF | N S S - |sHer ! | e — = — [ [ romar g-
277.98 SF. ROOFING - FLATTILE __ [20188SF __ |305.78 SF [319.68 SF_[333.58 SF EXTERIOR - 8" C.LP. 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. 8" |41667SF_[108-0" |9'-1034" [10°-63/4" MARK —— WIDTH | FUNCTION ——
134357SF  |ROOFING-FLATTILE _ |360.75 SF 37703 SF |395.11SF |41220SF | |F-04 |EXTERIOR-8"CIP. SLAB 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _|8" 11141 SF 8 91034 _[10-604" | [ tonu 75 S B0 | ~owwaswrurmns
126.74 SF ROOFING - FLAT TILE 133.08 SF 139.42 SF |145.75 SF_|152.09 SF [F-05 _|INTERIOR - 14" FLOOR TRUSS W/ 3/4 SUB FLOOR 1ST LVL - T.O.SUBFLR.  [1'-23/4" |74.67SF 2 10'-63/4" W-03 CMU - 7 5/8" WIFURRING 91/8" |Exterior | zxe oo FraveD WAL
e 'ROOFING - FLAT TILE 57136 SF 508,56 SF [625.77 SF_|652.98 SF | INTERIOR - 14" FLOOR TRUSS W/ 3/4 SUB FLOOR |2ND LVL - T.0. SUB FLR -23/4" |166.22 SF 201034 [22-112" | yos[FRAME-5 12" e T
9 |21748SF |ROOFING-FLATTILE __|228.35 SF 239.22 SF |250.10 SF_|260.97 SF | INTERIOR - 14" FLOOR TRUSS W/ 3/4 SUB FLOOR 2ND LVL - T.O. SUBFLR. [1'-23/4" |5200SF |34'-0" [20-105/16" [22'-11/16" | (o ERAME —€ 172 Wi 17 SHERTHING 6" o A0 SN A
10.62 SF [ROOFING - FLAT TILE 11.15 SF 1168 SF [1221SF |1275 SF | INTERIOR - 14" FLOOR TRUSS W/ 3/4 SUB FLOOR|2ND LVL - T.O. SUB FLR. [1'-23/4" [10445SF [41'-4" 20'-103/4" [22'-11 W06 FRAME -3 172" 375" [interior = = = | xexneewau GENERAL 3
428.77 SF ROOFING - FLAT TILE 471.65SF |493.09SF 51453 SF | 0T ERANE 5 T2 . SCHEDULES &
28. = < il |4%0215F 13 - = - Ty 3 - - NEE WALL 51/2"_|Interior = | > cuRe i cLASS ENCLOSURE
11.34 SF ROOFING - FLAT TILE 221.91 SF 232.47 SF_|243.04 SF_|253.61 SF INTERIOR - 4" C.|.P. SLAB GARAGE SLAB 4 [547.41SF [101"-91/4" | 14 }W | SHOWER WALL Ty I:terior s ag, é
|635.11 SF [ROOFING - FLAT TILE 666.86 SF 698.62 SF |730.37 SF_|762.13SF | INTERIOR . GARAGE SLAB [ [e8112SF [141-61/4" 8" W09 |FRAME -7 58" 55 [interior e i Py e 20053 &
T13387SF  ROOFING-FLATTILE  |3556SF 7 26 SF 5SF  |40.65SF | INTERIOR ] BLDG. ACCESS - T.0. SLAB|4" 29984 SF_|70-31/4" 4" @Gm itk T8 Cony JLE" ANy s
161.16 SF ROOFING - FLAT TILE l6422SF  |67.28SF |70.33SF 7339 SF INTERIOR - 4" C.LP. SLAB BLDG. ACCESS - T.0. SLAB 4" [27761SF_|66'- 10 1/4" | 4" | - - ol e s
15 61.16 SF ROOFING - FLAT TILE 64.22 SF 67.28 SF_|70.33SF _|7339SF | INTERIOR-4'CIP.SLAB______ |BLDG.ACCESS-T.O.SLAB 4" [86.63SF _[37'-51/4" 4" o ‘ SIDING SCHEDULE1
e 116SF  |ROOFING - FLAT TILE [64.22 SF 39SF FLOOR TRUSS (18" W/ 3/4 SUB FLOOR) 1STLVL-T.O.SUBFLR. _ |1'-63/4" |278519 SF 367 -11"  [9'-4" [10'- 10 314" ; RTERAC | ARER RER -
{7 [starse 'ROOFING - FLAT TILE 53735F | FLOOR TRUSS (18" W/ 3/4 SUB FLOOR) INDLVL-T.O.SUBFLR | 1'-63/4" |163828 SF 251-10"  [20'-103/4" |22'-51/2" | MATERIALNAME AREA | PLUS 5% e 0 4 H
SIDING - LAP - SMOOTH 7" | 1315.42 SF__|1381.19 SF |1446.96 SF i H
SIDING - STUCCO 512555 SF_|5381.83 SF |5638.10 SF | SE veero
Grand total: 90 644097 SF 6763.02 SF 7085.07 SF
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ENERAL NOTES:

DRIER VENTED TO OUTSIDE WITH METAL VENT NON-SCREENED WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER
ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT U.N.O.DOUBLE GLAZED, HURRICANE-

RATED
BUILDING INSULATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
RAI ALL - R-19
F.G. BLOCK WALLS - R-5
FLOOR SYSTEM - R-16
ROOF TRUSSES - R-30 OR EQUIVALENT

ALL BATHROOM, BEDROOM AND CLOSET WALLS TO BE INSULATED WITH R-11 BATT INSULATION

PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AT ALL SHOWER ENCLOSURES, GLASS IN DOOR UNITS, GLASS

WITHIN 24" RADIUS OF DOOR UNITS, AND GLASS WITH BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18" ABOVE

THE FLOOR.

A/C DRAINS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE

MASON TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS. SHIM SPACE SHALL

BE LIMITED1/4" MAXIMUM

ALL WOOD TOUCHING CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

WATER CLOSETS TO BE 1.6 GALLON.

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED BEHIND WOOD TRIM, CABINETRY AND AS OTHERWISE

NEEDED FOR NAILING SUPPORT.

ALL FIELD MEASUREMENTS OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPROXIMATED

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL FLOOR PLANS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE EROSION CONTROL OF

STORM WATER RUN-OFF WILL BE FOLLOWED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT

ALL EQUIPMENT (PLUMBING, MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL) TO BE ELEVATED ABOVE DFE AS

REQUIRED PER FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN 5.

ELEVATORS IN STRUCTURES IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 24-05 IT REQUIRES THAT UTILITIES AND UTILITY EQUIPMENT BE
LOCATED ABOVE THE DFE UNLESS LOCATION BELOW THAT ELEVATION IS SPECIFICALLY
ALLOWED IN ASCE 24, OR

B. THE EQUIPMENT IS DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INSTALLED TO PREVENT
FLOODWATERS, INCLUDING ANY BACKFLOW THROUGH THE SYSTEM, FROM ENTERING OR
ACCUMULATING WITHIN THE COMPONENTS; AND INSTALLED AND ANCHORED TO RESIST
FLOOD FORCES.

C ELEVATOR COMPONENTS LOCATED BELOW THE DFE SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED OF
FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE
DURING FLOODING

D. IF AN ELEVATOR CAB IS DESIGNED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO AREAS BELOW THE DFE, IT
MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROLS THAT PREVENT THE CAB FROM DESCENDING INTO
FLOODWATERS

. NOTE AS PER FBC 702.3.5: AT GARAGE CEILINGS BENEATH HABITABLE STRUCTURES, USE 5/8"

TYPE "X" DRYWALL RUNNING PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS. FRAMING MEMBERS ON
CENTER SPACING TO BE 24" MAX. FASTEN WITH NAILS AT 6" O.C. MAX OR SCREWS AT 6" 0.C
MAX. USING 1 7/8" LONG 6D COATED NAILS OR EQUIVALENT DRYWALL SCREWS. SCREWS SHALL
COMPLY WITH SECTION R702.3.5.1: SCREWS FOR ATTACHING GYPSUM BOARD AND GYPSUM
PANEL PRODUCTS TO WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE TYPE W OR TYPE S IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C1002 AND SHALL PENETRATE THE WOOD NOT LESS THAN 5/8 INCH (15.9 MM). BUILDING
MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION METHODS USED FOR FLOORING AND INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
WALLS AND WALL COVERINGS BELOW THE ELEVATION REQUIRED IN SECTION R322 2 OR R322.3
SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS THAT CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS OF
FEMA TB-2.

"~ DOORS OPENING FROM A GARAGE TO LIVING SPACE SHALL BE SOLID WOOD DOORS OR A

SOLID OR HONEYCOMB STEEL DOOR NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES IN THICKNESS OR A 20

MINUTE FIRE DOOR

ELEVATOR COMPONENTS LOCATED BELOW DFE TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF FLOOD DAMAGE

RESISTANT MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE DURING FLOODING AND

ARE EQUIPPED WITH CONTROLS TO PREVENT CAB FROM DESCENDING INTO FLOODWATERS -

FBC 2020 - 7TH EDITION - BUILDING - 107.2.1
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5" DRYWALL

ALL BATHROOM
WALLS TO BE

“ —2x_ T‘PP PLATE

COMPOSITE DECKING CORNERFOST.
PT SLEEPERS gnu DRILLED
DURADECK MEMBRANE

3/4"PLY

DETAILS - DRIED IN DECK

NOTED ON
ARCHITECTURAL

~ 1" DRYWALL EACH SIDE

?P:/,w.m

g’/ ANCHOR

CONDENSER TIE DOWN

L WOOD FRAMING
INSULATIO

N WHERE

REQD

W il

BRACKET

==

HANDRAIL SHALL HAVE CIRCULAR CROSS
WITH DIA_ 34" TO 2" OR NON GIRCULAR
EQUIVALENT GRASPABI

PERFORMANGE PER FBC 2020 7TH EDITION

S

METAL CAPPING

~ UNDERLAY TO PROVIDE ISOLATION
OF METAL FLASHING TO FRAMING

HARDIEPANEL SIDING

WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER
HARDIEWRAP OR
EQUIVALENT

— EXTERIOR SHEATHING

WODRORAMING ——+——=

SHEATHIN

fisouo

N WHERE

REQD

FOUNDATION —

SULATED w/ R-11
ATT INSULATION

HARDIEPANEL ~ SIDING
o HARDIEPANEL SIDING B HOME DESIGN
WOOD FRAMING ——{——= B B
'WATER RESISTIVE _
INSULATION BARRIER HARDIEWRAP O
WATER RESISTIVE WHERE REQD ——————= EQUIVALENT s ot
BARRIER HARDIEWRAP OR -M’  and the inteflectuat
e e
Sy
i e
INTERIOR SHEATHING, i i o s gern
i
| EXTERIOR SHEATHING
EXTERIOR SHEATHING 2
280
093
174 GAP, DO NOT CAULK 232
FER

WINDOW HEADER ——{—=

Z-FLASHING

[~ HARDIETRIM BOARDS

— FLASH WINDOW PER
= MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATION

* GRADE CLEARANCE

—— WINDOW FRAME

o
3
=
w
Z
3
N
3
pe]
T
2
o

2x_STUDS TO BE 16" O.C #2
SPF OR BETTER (SEE WALL g L~ s poxers DETAILS - PARAPET DETAILS - GRADE CLERANCE
LEGEND ON FLOOR PLAN FOR g:z: REJECT 4'
WALL SIZES) £
,—2x_P.T. SOLE PLATE §§ | — BALUSTE
/ 3 e
T e ] I T
| 52 NTERIOR SHEATHING | i = HARDIEPANEL SIDING W000 FRANNG 11— | -
| F sotTom ; SouLATION HARDIEPANEL SIDING
i REJECT2" | e
1 WOOD FRAMING -  WATERRESISTIVE BARRIER ;’:;'357 . b
— — HARDIEWRAP OR 4 - HaRDIEPANEL SIDING
INT WALL DETAIL ; -
N WHERE 2855|3888
| - INSULATION W 14— | gR3RGI8058S
DETAILS - HANDRAIL m— | |l E — e Wl oo 3 dpdgcl8gass
F : —— WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER [/ HARDIEWRAP OR g-s2algdsts
| IEWRAP OR EQUIVALENT géég d.8%e
HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE EITHER A CIRCULAR CROSS ; EQUIVALENT L 2058
SECTION W/ A DIA. OF 1-1/4° TO 2", OR A NON- BOTTOM PLATE BTERIOR SHEATHRNG - g ? 3 gk
CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION W/ A PERIMETER DIM. OF 4" 5 &% E
70 6-1/4", THE LARGEST CROSS SECTION DIA. NOT \: | H oo b g 38 %
ira X AT EDGES. 9 HEATHIN b ¢
EXCEEDING 2-1/4" & W/ A 1/8" MIN. RADIUS AT EDGES. 2 P— | | SR
PICKETS SHALL BE SPACED SUCH THAT A 4" [z sl 4 EXTERIOR
SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING. Rl A WOOD FRAMNG —— SHEATHING
e H
&
HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL —~ —— MIN. 1 - 2" CLEARANCE )
LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABV. » £ DEPENDING ON SPECIFIC . 1/4GAP, DONOT CAULK [~
"THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY | HARDIE ZONE | i
ABY. THE LOWEST RISER IN THE FLIGHT & SHALL RETURN P |
‘OR TERMINATE IN A NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINAL CONCRETE SUAs PATH / DRIVEWAY / SLAB ) \ APPROPRATE AP 3
TRIANGLE OPENINGS FORMED BY THE RISER, i FOOTING + \ — s R £ |
TREAD & BOTTOM RAIL ARE PERMITTED TO by 1’ INTERIOR == DECORATIVE BAND . HARDIETRIM BOARDS =
BE OF SUCH A SIZE THAT A 6" SPHERE SHEATHI 0ARD
CANNOT PASS THROUGH ——— A T NG ————— =
- X 5 == 5
NOTE: VERIFY FIELD AS BUILT CONDITIONS & [l o EN \- HARDIEPANEL SIDING b
———— LEAVE APPROPRIATE GAP AND CAULK
(BALLSTERS RENOVED CALCULATIONS PRIOR TO STAIR FABRICATION C — L g
. orasam CALCULATIONS PRIOR TO STAIR FABRICATION. DETAILS - HARDSCAPE CLERANCE, i
ke 1. STAIRS SHALL COMPLY W/ ALL PROVISIONS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING |
|58 CODE (FBR-2020 7TH EDITION S C S |
Blg 2 Sramvms o st s wesawor s . DECKS, POR HES, PATIOS, WALKWAYS, DETAILS - HORIZONTAL VIEW DETAILS - OUTSIDE CORNER |
L2
o z[Ex POINTS ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT AND BELOW T
zZez J
g =22 REQUIRED HEADROOM HEIGHT - FBC 311.7.1 THERE SHALL BE A ook oo s
g S OR LANDING AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY - FBC 311.7.5. R FS ETC 1 |
@ 3. THE TREAD WIDTHS, EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING, SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 9" —_— =
g & SHALL BE UNIFORM IN WIDTH. B
= 4. MINIMUM OF 68" HEAD CLEARANCE REQD. v
5. ALL WINDOWS IN STAIRWAYS SHALL BE TAPD. GL. & 36" MIN. ABV. AT
CLOSEST CORNER TO TREADS. INTERIOR SHEATHING + - HARDIEPANEL SIDING it
6. HANDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED & FABRICATED TO WITHSTAND A 200 | warerresisTve parrier
LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD AT ANY POINT IN ANY DIRECTION, GUARDRAILS ! HARDIEWRAP OR | /] 5
SHALL BE AT THE TOP OF THE RAIL & RESIST A 200 LB. CONCENTRATED : EQUIVALENT — e - i~ XX
LOAD APPLIED ON A (1) SQ. FT AREA AT ANY POINT INCLUDING INSULATION WHERE REQD ~ i , oy
INTERMEDIATE RAILS. T
7. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT - Y - > wo g
p 'ALL POINTS ABOVE PERMITTED HANDRAIL & BELOW THE REQD. | MOV per / (&) 7} [Shs)
: o . e S /e \| &, ¢ 222
/[ IFTRIM S PROTRUDING BEYOND g = 8 3 aw -
- BLOCKING 45 REQD -V e / =
= DETAILS - STAIR DETAIL e it || 28 g
puer TRIM AROUND OPENING WOOD FRAMING O = ww ¥
goeer re o moren suLATION Jill] TS }?’ ﬁ 8 =
WOOD FRAMING REQUIRED [~ EXTERIOR SHEATHING  FIXTURE - - O™ e}
PENETRATION —+ - = A A=2m
| || INTERIOR SHEATHING o LEAVE APPROPRIATE GAP AND CAULK LEAVE - <_ S06
34* SHETALE 40 / WHERE arrRopRATE T Sei=
DRAN T QuTSDE AT { - - HARDIEPANEL SIDING - INTERIOR SHEAT)
4 | L - R HARDIEPANEL SIDING 4 NG (ole)
WATER RESISTIVE I =
—al [1ARETRIM BOARDS WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER HARDIEWRAP OR
3 ] AAPPROPRIATE GAP BARRIER HARDIEWRAP OR EQUIVALENT —r= -
\ ‘ i i
I
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i o ILATROR, 1 12+ i T | “ WOOD WOOD FRAMING
or e L | WATER RESISTIVE \
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PR 06776" GALVANIED ST oo e amror X FRAMNG —— HARDIEPANEL SIDING ARCH
W EQUNVALENT \ INTERIOR INSULATION WHERE REQD ———— - = DETAILING
\ SHEATHY BLDG PERMIT PLANS
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AL VE 4 M
B e 0 Gl o oy s TS T T DETAILS - DOOR/WINDOW JAMB DETAILS - FIXTURE PENETRATION DETAILS - WINDOW SILL DETAILS - INSIDE CORNER
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED. ©0776' (07T MTUGALY.
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3 T “ 512 X3 =
wxs 5
8 | 3] X == ———
[ EXTERIOR WALL TRIM SCHEDULE | = SHXGFLPC L FASCIA SCHEDULE 1
i T TOTAL 8 TOTAL 12'| \”1 saxe [ [ OTALS | TOTAL12 |
TYPE BOARD | BOARD =l | TAG PROFILE TOTAL LENGTH BOARD COUNT BOARD COUNT |
TAG | COMMENTS PROFILE TOTAL OTALLENGTH | COUNT | COUNT txre n 34X 10" |FA-105 [Exterior Trim - Fascia (2 Piece) 1" x 8" & 1" x 4" [635'- 7 13/16" _|79.46 52.97 ]
BB-105 |WALL TRIM _|Exterior Trim - Band Board 106 (Coastal) : BB-106 [ 1517 ] = ‘ CORNER BOARD (CB -103) T S B
CB-103 |WALL TRIM | Corner Board : 3/4" X 6" 98 51116" 18.20 R 11/2" 0
FTB1 Wall Trim Exterior Trim - Trim Board : 1" x 4" 308 |
[FTBT _ |Wall Tim _[Exterior Trim - Trim Board : 1"x 6" 512 | - o -
FTB1 _ |WallTrim __|Exterior Trim - Trim Board : 1" x 8" 388 | FRIEZE BOARD (FTB2) BAND BOARD (BB-105) COVERED PATIO SOFFIT SCHEDULE
FTB2 ‘Wall Trim Exterior Trim - Freeze Board 2 : Exterior Trim - \455' -107/8" 38.08 | 11/2"=1-0 -
Freeze Board 2 | TAG | DESCRIPTION AREA
RS1 "|ROOF SOFFIT |2616.97 5F |
Grand total: 7 2616.97 SF
w
B | A P
EXTERIOR FLOOR TRIM SCHEDULE X3 —
——— 2 xeFLLPC
[ [ TOTAL® TOTAL 12/ 4" X4 FILL PC. {
TAG |TYPE COMMENT! PROFILE . TOTAL LENGTH \ BOARD COUNT | BOARD COUI\E 2 xer
DBT1 |Deck Beam Trim |Exterior Trim - Band Board 106 (Coastal) : BB- 106 [178’ 4" 22.29 14.86
DBT2 |Deck Beam Trim |Exterior Trim - Deck Beam 102 (Coastal) : Exterior (178" - 4" 2229 14.86 34X 4" DN 3 x 12
Trim - Deck Beam 102 (Coastal) 34" X 10"
. X —
X
—~
DECK BEAM (DBT1 DECK BEAM (DBT2)
11/2"=1-0" 11/2"=1-0"
WINDOW TRIM TAKEOFF
TRIM [ HEIGHT -
|Exterior Trim - Window Trim - WT-200; WT-201 - 1"x4" Casing, 1'x4" Head Casing, CHS, Rams |6/~ 8" #* 30 4y
,Crown 1 1/2"x4" Sill \ o N - I I N | |
Crown,1 172 S P
[Exterior Trim - Window Trim - WT- -200: WT-203 - 5/4"x4" Casing, 5/4"x4" Head Casing, CHS, Rams |6'- 8" S~ 5/4"x 4" CAP.
Crown, 1 1/2'x4" Sill B - 2 RAMS GROWN
Grand total: 35 - ) ‘
3/4"| |

¥\ 514" x 4" CASING

1x2°
CROSSHEAD
STRIP

5/4° x 4" CASING

2'x2'SILL

WINDOW TRIM (WT-203)

3/4"=1-0"

514" x 4" APRON

DOOR TRIM TAKEOFF

TRIM

_ [HEIGHT | WIDTH | COUNT

\Extenor Trim - Door Trim - DT-100: DT-101 - 1"x4" Casing, 5/4"x4" Head Caslng

6-8" [2-8" 13 |
T

[Grand total: 13

B
3/4")

l

@— 2'X 2" CAP
3/4"

5/4" X 4" HEAD.
CASING

1" X 4" CASING

DOOR TRIM (DT-101

34" =1-0"

/\me'jzw -
lowl s |

BRACKET 16
34 =10

BRACKET 03

3/4"=1-0"
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OPTIONAL

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES (APPLIES TO ALL DRAWINGS) FLOORAREA= 4652  SQFT
1. CODE: LOAD TYPE LOAD VALUE MULTIPLIER/ DEMAND TOTAL

"GENERAL LIGHTING %52 X3VA

(§ BEACON

ND NFPA 70.
| HOME DESIGN

A 'ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE W, AMERICANS WITH
W TOTAL LOAD VALUE =
=13056 VA Lo
2. FLOOD ZONE REQUIREMENTS/ STATE PERMITTING: 'SMALL APPLIANCE BRANCH | (4) CIRCUITS X 1500 VA |—‘ouonvAg1m: 10000 VA
ALL ELECTRIC TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE D.F.E. o mann [F=vagwon- VA
B. NO ELECTRICAL DEVICES WILL BE MOUNTED ON BREAKAWAY WALLS.
C. COORDINATE ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WITH APPROVED STATE OF FLORIDA
DEP PERMIT. LAUNDRY CIRCUIT (1) CIRCUIT X 1500 VA
3. COORDINATION BETWEEN TRADES: = 1500 VA
COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED.
CONNECTIONS FROM EQUIPMENT TO DISCONNECTS TO BE PROVIDED BY EACH | <™ wese e
RESPECTIVE TRADE (I.E. HVAC, PLUMBING, ETC)
B. COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL MOTORS ELECTRIC RANGE (1) RANGE X 11000 VA
AND OTHER EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED AND/OR WIRED UNDER THIS =11000VA
DIVISION BUT FURNISHED UNDER ANOTHER DIVISION OF THE SPECIFICATIONS.
C. COORDINATE WITH/ OWNER FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND LOAD REQUIREMENTS
FOR APPLIANCES. =800VA
4. COORDINATION WITH OWNER: CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WALK-THRU WITH THCRONAVE OVER T WCROX 1500VA
'OWNER, CONTRACTOR AND ELECTRICIAN PRIOR TO ROUGH IN OF ELECTRICAL AND = 1500VA
PRIOR TO INSTALLING FINISHES. ALL FIXTURES, DEVICES AND ELECTRICAL FINISHES
NOT SPECIFIED TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER. o, (oKsoun
COORDINATE TELEPHONE SYSTEM INSTALLATION WITH OWNER'S =1200VA
REQUIREMENTS. ELECTRICWATER HEATER | @) WHX 4500VA
COORDINATE SOUND SYSTEM WIRING AND OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER.
COORDINATE COMPUTER WIRING AND OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER.
COORDINATE TV OUTLET LOCATIONS WITH OWNER. POOLISPA (PUMPX 8000 VA
COORDINATE ANNUNCIATOR SYSTEM (DOORBELL) WITH/ OWNER'S =8000VA
REQUIREMENTS. ELEVATOR W ELEVX 2000 VA
COORDINATE SECURITY SYSTEM WITH/ OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS.
COORDINATE ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ELEVATOR WITH/ELEVATOR
CONTRACTOR. TOTAL LOAD (SUM OF LOAD TOTAL LOAD VALUE =
VALDES) aosseA

=6000VA

= 5000VA

"GARBAGE DISPOSAL (1) DISPOSAL X 800 VA

BT~

=5000VA

‘GENERATOR, CONTRATOR TO VERIFY
LOCATION PPRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION

¥

~20vn )
i

I om moow

=

ELECTROALVETER @
gl

INED AND SET FORTH BY THE FBC, RESIDENTIAL (2020). PLANS WERE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FRC 2020 AND NEC 2017.

'BEACON HOME DESIGN
422.26TH ST W. STE. 201
BRADENTON, FL 34205
(941) 962.7571

EASON BUILDERS GROUP
6812 GULF OF MEXICO DR.
LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

COORDINATE POOL & POOL DECK LIGHTING WITH/ SWIMMING POOL SUB- — soteava
CONTRACTOR .
WITH OWNER B RV ——— w00V \
J.  COORDINATE CENTRAL VACUUM EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTIONS LOCATIONS IF TOTAL CALCULATED LoAD A
EQ
5. ARCFAULT: ALL 120 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS prs
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN THE DWELLING SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A A
PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. THIS APPLIES TO ALL AREAS
EXCEPT BATHROOMS, AND GARAGES
PROTECTED. FIXTURE FIXTURE FIXTUREMOUNT / | STRUCTURE LEVEL |  LOCATION
7. COMBINATION SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE LISTED IN QUANTITY HEIGHT OF FIXTURE
R313 AND THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA 72. ALL ® o
SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD WIRED, INTERCONNECTED 12 CEILING / 9-4 GROUND LANDWARD SIDE
R313.2.1 ALL SMOKE & CO ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED & LABELED BY A NATIONALLY 4" RECESSED CAN
RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY AND INSTALLED WITH IN 10 FEET OF EACH
8. ALL CONDUCTORS #10 AND SMALLER SHALL BE SOLID COPPER, AND ALL D R LEVEL
CONDUCTORS #8 AND LARGER SHALL BE STRANDED COPPER USING BOLTED LUGS 2
9. PACKALL SLEEVES FOR CONDUITS PASSING THROUGH FIRE RATED WALLS AND ® 5
FLOOR SLABS WITH FIRE RESISTANT MATERIALS. ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE UL 9 CELING 1100 ] BEACHSIDE

I, COORDINATE LOCATION OF LANDSCAPE LIGHTING FIXTURES AND CONTROLS i A |
s oo | mmvon
LISTED /I\RC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION TYPE INSTALLED TO
’7 TURTLE LIGHT LEGEND
6. GFI/ ARC-FAULT: KITCHEN AND UTILITY ROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI/ ARC-FAULT
'ACCORDANCE WITH UL217 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS FBC
AND BATTERY SUPPLIED IN CASE OF POWER OUTAGE UNLESS EXEMPT UNDER LEVEL
BEDROOM. ® 5 CEILING / 9-4" ‘GROUND BEACH SIDE
AT TERMINALS.
4" RECESSED CAN

RATED.

10.  ALL EMPTY CONDUITS (EC) SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NYLON PULL WIRES.

11.  COORDINATE THE REQUIRED SIZE OF ALL CIRCUIT BREAKERS FEEDING EQUIPMENT. ® o
(LE. MOTORS, HVAC, KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLETS, 2 CEILING / 10-0' 1T LANDWARD SIDE
ELEVATORS, OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT, ETC.) WITH APPROVED EQUIPMENT 4" RECESSED CAN LEVEL
SHOP DRAWINGS AND OWNER REPRESENTATIVES PRIOR TO ORDERING

PANELBOARDS. ®

12.  BREAKERS SHALL BE SIZED PER THE NEHE EQUIPMENT NAME PLATE AND 2 CEILING / 100" 2ND BEACH SIDE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 4 RECESSED CAN LEVEL e

13. SERVICE REQUIREMENTS: ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM SERVICE SIZE.

14, ALL CONDUITS IN OR UNDER SLAB OR UNDERGROUND SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40.

15.  ALL CONDUITS SHALL BE PARALLEL AND PERPENDICULAR TO STRUCTURAL ® 2 CEILING / 10-0" 2N LANDWARD SIDE \

MEMBERS. LEVEL
16.  ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE IN CO I ILJSING PROPER EQUIPMENT AND MEET 4" RECESSED CAN o

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE.
Date

Description
REVIEW COMMENTS _ |01-10-22

24 2

AN

/.

ECEIVED
m

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NE EQUIREMENTS.

7. ALL WIRE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LI 0 FEEDERS AND BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING,
SHALL BE COPPER

18, ALL BREAKERS SHALL BE "FULL SIZE". NO TANDEM, PIGGY BACK, TWIN, OR HALF 1 CEILING / 9-4" GROUND BEACH SIDE
SIZE BREAKERS WILL BE ACCEPTED. BREAKER MUST BE APPROVED BEFORE LEVEL
INSTALLATION. CEILING FAN

19, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY POWER AND
TEMPORARY LIGHTING DURING CONSTRUCTION. TEMPORARY POWER SHALL S
PROVIDE ADEQUATE POWER FOR NORMAL CONSTRUCTION USE. TEMPORARY 1 1sT BEACH SIDE
LIGHTING SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE LIGHT SO THAT THE INDIVIDUAL TRADES WORK LEVEL
CAN BE COMPLETED. CEILING FAN

20. CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE STICKERS IN ELECTRICAL PANEL INDICATING PHYSICAL
AIR HANDLER LOCATIONS AND BREAKER NUMBER. ELECTRICAL LEGEND

21, ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE NEW, FREE OF DEFECTS AND BEAR THE T
MFR.'S NAME, TRADE NAME AND TESTING LAB LABEL. LISTED OR LABELED i CEIUNG./ 100 ) BEACH SIDE
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANY L
INSTRUCTIONS IN THE LISTING OR LABELING. CEILING FAN |

22 AT LEAST TWO (2) BRANCH CIRCUITS ARE PROVIDED IN THE KITCHEN

23, OUTLET SPACING TO CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE. ALL BULBS TO BE RED, ORANGE, AMBER

24.  PROVIDE SWITCH & SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE IN ALL ATTIC ACCESS. LED, OR LOW PRESSURE SODIUM(LPS)

25. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, INSTALL ELECTRICAL DEVICE RECEPTACLES AT THE
FOLLOWING HEIGHTS AFF.

SWITCHES 42"

OUTLETS 14" (EXCEPT OUTLETS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)
TELEPHONE 14" (EXCEPT JACKS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)
TELEVISION 14" (EXCEPT JACKS AT COUNTERS TO BE DETERMINED)

26.  ALL OUTDOOR ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES SHALL BE WEATHER RESISTANT GFI
OUTLETS,

27.  ELECTRICAL PANEL TO BE GROUNDED TO FOOTING STEEL.

28, CHECK SITE PLAN AND/OR LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR LOW VOLTAGE OR EXTERIOR
LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS.

29.  GARAGE OUTLETS TO BE ON DEDICATED CIRCUIT AND THE BRANCH CIRCUIT
SUPPLYING THE RECEPTACLE(S) IN A GARAGE SHALL NOT SUPPLY OUTLETS
OUTSIDE OF THE GARAGE PER SECTION E3901.9 FRC 2017

30. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE INTERCONNECTED & HAVE A 10 YEAR BATTERY BACKUP

31 NOT LESS THAN 75% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING
FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS OR NOT LESS THAN 75% PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.
EXCEPTION: LOW-VOLTAGE LIGHTING

32.  BATHROOMS VENT TO THE OUTSIDE

33 ?bI_R.lE_Ii('El'ERég%hEHTINSTHATCAN BE SEEN FROM THE BEACH MUST BE PROTECTED ALL CAN LIGHTS To BE ON DIMMER
NO LIGHTS ON FANS

’ L
[0

GROUND LEVEL ELECTRICAL PLAN |
N 3/16"=1-0" |

LIGHT SWITCH EXHAUST FAN 74ONT

DUPLEX WAL RECEPTACLE NOTE: USE ARC FAULT AS PER FBCR E3902.12 EXHAUSTFAN

DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE W/ GROUND FALT INTER (PROVIDE
WATER RESISTANT OUTLETS AT EXTERIO

JUDGE RESIDENCE

b6 |

ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT - VERIFY POWER REQ.

DEDICATED 220V RECEPTAGLE & SMOKE DETECTOR INTERCONNECTED

220voUTLET

4051 GULF OF MEXICO DR
LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

GLASS PERFORMANCE

'DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE - HALF SWITCH

DED. GIRCUIT REC, ABOVE COUNTERTOP (GEILING FAN W/ LIGHT. PREPARE FOR 75L8 WEIGHT

DUPLEX CEILING RECEPTACLE BLDG pery
MIT by
T PLANS,

Alg|6|8]6|8

'DUPLEX FLOOR RECEPTACLE CoDY of Racorg.

.— .~ | oenotes cireur

TELEPHONE PRE-WIRE oo ELECTRICAL
M| v vonn oo A ot N

CABLE TV PREWIRE

LOW VOLTAGE PATH LIGHT

(CEILING LIGHT FIXTURE

20-053

5 RECESSED LIGHT W/ BLACK BAFFLE & TURTLE BULB
WAL MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE

01/12/2210:39:32 AW

‘CYLINDER DOWN LIGHT W/ TURTLE BULS

PULL CHAIN LIGHT FIXTURE B

LUTRON KEY PAD

LUTRON MAESTRO SwITcH 7 0
.

$o

m_

cc. LUTRON CONTACT CLOSURE SWITCH
(S

5" RECESSSED LIGHT W/ WHITE BAFFLE TRIM

RECESSED EYEBALL 4"

PRINT DATE:

LED UNDER CABINET OR CLOSET STRIP

AC SUPPLY REGISTER SCALE s indicated
20R4.FT. SURFACE MT. FLOURESCENT W/ 2 TUBES

AC RETURN REGISTER

“H[@O@§¢*

4T, SURFACE MT. FLOURESCENT Wi4 TUBES.
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ALL ELECTRICAL ABOVE

DFE
DFE

T
I
|
1
_’\ 2210 AWG COPPER CONDUCTORS

-1/0 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR

2210 AWG COPPER CONDUCTORS
1-1/0 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR

/

320 METER CAN
T
I
|
|
|
|
|
|

\

1

e X
R

PROVIDED
CONDUCTORS.

ELECTRICAL SERVICE SCHEMATIC

UNDER RAILING LIGHTING
‘STEPIPOST TBD

ELECTRODE

#2 AWG GR
‘CONDUCTOR
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GENERAL HVAC NOTES (APPLIES TO ALL DRAWINGS;

)
ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS,
STATE, LOCAL, & NATIONAL CODES.
THESE DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND ARE NOT
INTENDED TO SHOW EVERY DETAIL.
THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL ITEMS
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE WORKING INSTALLATION
THE DUCT DESIGN AS SHOWN TAKES INTO ACCOUNT THE STATIC
PRESSURES AND
SYSTEM LOSSES FROM THE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES
SHOWN AS SCHEDUI
VARIATIONS FROM THIS EQUIPMENT DUCTWORK OR ROUTING
LOCATIONS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED AND APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR AS
REGISTERED OR
CERTIFIED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.
WHEN APPLICABLE -THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE
AND FAMILIARIZE
HIMSELF WITH ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.
ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OTHER TRADES TO
AVOID INTERFERENCE
WITH THE PROGRESS OF CONSTRUCTION.
DUCTWORK IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITHMANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS,
SMACNA MANUALS AND THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE:
A, RIGID RECTANGULAR DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL
DUCT SECTIONS,
USE SMACNA APPROVED CONNECTION APPROACH.
EXTERNALLY INSULATED
WITH R6 FOIL BACKED INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER. ALL
RECTANGULAR
DUCT ELBOWS SHALL BE MADE "SOFT" BY UTILIZING ANGLES
LESS THAN 90
DEGREES. UTILIZE TURNING VANES AT ALL 90 DEGREE
ELBOWS AND
T-SECTIONS.
B.  FIBREBOARD RECTANGULAR DUCT - FIBERGLASS DUCT
BOARD, MINIMUM R6
INSULATION. ANY RECTANGULAR DUCT ELBOWS SHALL BE
MADE "SOFT" BY
UTILIZING ANGLES LESS THAN 90 DEGREES OR UTILIZE
TURNING VANES AT
ALL 90 DEGREE ELBOWS AND T-SECTIONS. BLACKBOARD
'WHERE VISIBLE.
C. RIGID ROUND DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, WRAPPED
WITH R6 FOIL
BACKED EXTERNAL INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER.
D. FLEXIBLE DUCTS - FLEXIBLE WIRE REINFORCED DUCT WITH
R6 FOIL BACKED
EXTERNAL INSULATION AND VAPOR BARRIER
EXHAUST DUCT - GALVANIZED SHEET METAL, UNINSULATED.
AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES TO BE AS SCHEDULED, REFER TO
PLANS FOR AIR PATTERN AND DIRECTIONS AND PROVIDE PATTERN
CONTROLLERS AS REQUIRED.
ALL DUCT SIZES INDICATE INSIDE "FREE AREA" DIMENSIONS.
THERMOSTATS SHALL BE PRGRAMMABLE TYPE, C/W INTEGRATED
HUMIDISTAT OR
APPROVED EQUAL & MOUNTED 54" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY FULLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF
ANSI/ACCA STANDARD 5 'HVAC QUALITY INSTALLATION
SPECIFICATION' WITH PARTICULAR
REFERENCE TO SECTIONS 4 THRU 6.
THE HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP FREE FROM DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS
THAN 1 YEAR FROM THE DATE OF
ACCEPTANCE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALL EQUIPMENT, THERMOSTATS, SENSORS AND CONTROL PANELS
SHALL BE CLEARLY
AND PERMANENTLY MARKED WITH THE SYSTEM NUMBER IT
SERVES. EQUIPMENT
TAGS SHALL BE ENGRAVED OR EMBOSSED AND SECURED BY

EQUIPMENT NOTES'REWS
1

14,

THE MECHANICAL DESIGN AND EQUIPMENT SELECTION HAS
BEEN COORDINATED WITH PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL FALLED IN
REQUIREMENTS AND WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS THAT _
WERE AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF DESIGN. THE MECHANICAL 3
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GC/CM OF FIELD CONDITIONS
THAT MAY REQUIRE ALTERNATE DUCT SIZES OR ROUTING PRIOR
TO MAKING SUCHCHANGES R

IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERALNG
CCONTRACTOR/CONSTRUCTION MANAGER TO SUPERVISE THE
COORDINATION ALL COMPONENTS OF THE BUILDING DESIGN, >-
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ROOF TRUSSES,
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, TO
ENSURE FULL AND COMPLETE COMPLIANCE WITH THE DESIGN N
DOCUMENTS. THIS WILL REQUIRE THE REVIEW OF SHOP NDARD 5
DRAWINGS BEFORE MANUFACTURING OF THESE COMPONENTS,
ANY FAILURE TO COORDINATE THE WORK IS SOLELY THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GC/CM

STANDARD MEP COORDINATION APPROACH

[EFS

COOLING CAPACITIES BASED ON 75°F DB, 63°F WB AIR ENTERING
INDOOR COIL, 95°F AIR ENTERING OUTDOOR COIL

PROVIDE CONDENSATE DRAIN TRAPS COMPLETE WITH FLOAT
SWITCH. FLOAT SWITCHES SHALL SHUT DOWN UNIT WHEN
TRIGGERED

EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE USED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
TEMPORARY UNITS SHALL BE USED SHOULD COOLING BE
REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION

ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION
ON CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPATION ALL FILTERS SHALL BE
REPLACED

AIR HANDLERS TO BE PROVIDED WITH SECONDARY DRAIN PANS

a
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‘TYPICAL LIEAR DIFFUSER - RT3,

CELNG

SEENOTE4

4 MINMUM CLEAR AS
REQ.

I~ PRIMARY DRAIN TOBE.
FULLY INSULATED

1 TYPICAL UNIT STAND 1
58 METAL SKELETON
WITH 34 PLYWOOD TOP

VARY - ALL SZES

|
. DETAL
'VARY DUE TOUNIT
CLARFICATION

2. INSTALLATION IS TO CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE GUIDELINES AT ALL
™

DRYWALL INSTALLATION

| UNIT INUNE

4. WHEN PRESENT ON PLAN, OUTSIDE AR TO RETURN PLENUM TO BE CONTROLLED BY
UNIT CLOSET

2017

rowree—

E o

W e 1 b T SR

‘CONDENBATE PIPING UNDER 8148 - KT,

sy ooan 0

L DETAL S CUGUMAATE Y. ACTUL FELD APLCATONS WL ATy - AL S5 VA DLETO AT SZE NOWAGHRE
LGCATIN: COACT OV SRR FOR CARFEATIN

2 ATALTON 5 T0COWORM T AL FPLALE UALINGCO0E QUCKLAGSATAL TR 848 CENTRACTR TO LD
VERPY AL TS5 AL ACESE A CLEAME NGNS PR MK RETALLITON

AR CETECOM EVCEWAED R LNT SHTDOW (W CONGEIATE S FRESENT T TALED

BEACON HOME DESIGN.

TH THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH BY THE FBC, RESIDENTIAL (2020). PLANS

BEACON

HOME DESIGN
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GENERAL NOTES:
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY MANUFACTURED TRUSS PLAN PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF STEMWALL OR MONOLITHIC FOOTING.
PLUMBER 1S TO INFORM SUPERNTENDENT OF ANY VENTING WHICH UTILIZES A MASONRY WALL TO RESOLVE ANY POSSIBLE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY ISSUES.

NO PENETRATIONS SHALL BE MADE IN ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBERS OTHER THAN THOSE LOCATED ON THESE DRAWNGS WTHOUT PREVIOUS APPROVAL FROM THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD.

ALL OTHER JOB SPECIFICATION AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS TO BE FURNISHED TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR BY THE  HOME OWNER AND ARE NOT PART OF THESE
DRAWINGS.

BRAND, SIYLE KIND, COLOR, ETC. OF ALL FINISHES & MATERIALS, ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, EQUIPMENT AS AGREED & NEGOTIATED BETWEEN OWNER &
CONTRACT(

NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, USE DIMENSIONS PROVIDED, TYPICALLY. IN THE CASE OF DIMENSIONAL CONFLICT ARCHITECTURAL DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER STRUCTURAL
DIMENSIONS, TYPICALLY.

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF APEX CONSULTING ENGINEERS.
WHILE EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE IN THE PREPARATION OF THESE DRAWNGS TO AVOID MISTAKES, THE DESIGNER CANNOT GUARANTEE AGANST HUNAN ERROR.

PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK, CONTRACTOR/OWNER MUST VERFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT JOB SITE. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL
REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.C 2014 APEX CE.

DESIGN LOADS AND NOTES:
DEAD LOADS
TYPICAL n.oaR LOADING - 20PSF
TYPICAL RO(
MEW. OR SHINGLE ROOFING - 15 PSF
TLE - 25 PSF
Eonw cnoRa = 10 PSF

LOADING DOES NOT COUNT FOR ANY CONCRETE FLOATING OVER FLOORING/ROOFING.

CHANGES MADE TO THE MATERIALS OF THE STRUCTURE FROM THOSE OF THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL PLANS SHALL BE NOTIFIED TO THE ENGINEER OF
RECORD FROM THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT THE NEW LOADS CONFORM TO THE STRUCTURE AND ITS LOAD CARRYING CAPACIY.

LVE LOADS
FLOOR:
HABITABLE ATTICS & SLEEPING AREAS - 30PSF
ALL OTHER AREAS EXCEPT BALCONEES - 40PSF
BALCONIES & DECKS 60PSF
STARS: - 40PSF
ROOF:
TOP CHORD (FLAT, PITCHED OR CURVED) - 20PSF
M CHOR
UNINHABITABLE. ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE - 10PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE - 20PSF

WIND_LOADS

SEE COMPONENT & CLADDING CHART FOR PRESSURES

LATERAL LOADS IN TRUSSES ARE RESISTED BY ROOF DIAPHRAGM AT POINT OF WIND LOAD INPUT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FRAMING NOTES:

WOOD CONSTRUCTION, CONNECTIONS, AND NAIING SHALL CONFORM TO THE FBC 2020 EDITION.

ALL WOOD FRAVING MATERALS SHALL BE SURFACE DRY AND USED AT 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT

ALL LOAD BEARING WALL FRAMING SHALL BE #2 SOUTHERN PINE.

ALL JOIST AND RAFTER FRAMING SHALL BE #2 SOUTHERN PINE OR HEM-FIR.

ALL FRAMING EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED

ALL DOOR HEADERS AT BEARING WALLS TO BE (2) 2X10 SYP OR BETTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PREFABRICATED METAL JOIST HANGERS, HURRICANE CLIPS, HOLD-DOWN ANCHORS AND OTHER ACCESSORES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE

COMPANY OR EQUVALENT. INSTALL ALL ACCESSOREES AS PER MANUFACTURERS REQUREMENTS. ALL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MNIMUM THICKNESS OF 0.04 INCHES (ASTH

A446 GRADE A) AND BE GALVANIZED(COATING G60).

TRUSSES AND BEAMS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON GLB OR SYP POSTS UN.O. WHERE REQUIRED, SHIMS TO BE A36 STEEL UN.O.

GLB OR SYP POSTS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SLAB OR ON SYP OR PT PLATE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

g&g;ﬁa_" gESIGNAlED 'L (EG. 147 x 14" LVL) SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER AS MANUFACTURED BY BOISE ( VERSA-LAM) OR ENGINEER APPROVED
HEADS SHALL BE CENTERED & DRILLED NO MORE THAN X" LARGER THAN BOLT DIAMETER. BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE TIGHT BUT NOT TO THE EXTENT

or CRUSMNG WOOD UNDER WASHERS.

ALL NAIL SHANK SIZES TO BE MINIMUM OF 0.131 INCHES.

FLOOR FRAMING

USE SMPSON H2.54 AT EACH INTERIOR MEMBER (WTH OR WITHOUT UPLIFT) WHERE POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TIEDOWNS FOR GREATER UPLIFTS.

USE TRUSS HANGERS TO ATTACH FLOOR TRUSSES TO LVL BEAMS IF LESS THAN 3-1/2" SQUARE BEARING AREA IS PROVIDED.

PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES/JOIST TO BE APPROVED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD.

ROOF FRAMING NOTES:

THE DESIGN OF ROOF FRAMING SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 2020 EDITION.

DESIGN WIND LOADS SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASCE 7-16. SEE WIND NOTES FOR WIND DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.

ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT AND PROVIDE COMPLETE LAYOUT AND FURNISH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: ~ROOF PITCH, LUMBER SIZE, SPACING,
SPECIES AND GRADING, LOCATION AND MAGNITUDE OF UPLIFT LOADS.

PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 15/32" CD PLYWOOD OR EQ.

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT SHALL BE DETERMINED BY TRUSS DESIGNER FROM PLANS.

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY WITH ROOF TRUSS PLAN PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FOOTINGS.

mug}s{% \}(‘!:SLATE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT WALLS AGAINST OUT-OF-PLANE LOADS. THIS APPLEES TO ALL TRUSSES WITH A RAISED HEEL CONDITION THAT BEAR ON

TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S TRUSS LAYOUT SHALL SHOW ALL CONNECTIONS BETWEEN TRUSSES AND OTHER TRUSSES AND BETWEEN TRUSSES AND WOOD BEAVS.

USE SIMPSON H10 OR H10-2 AT EACH TRUSS FOR WOOD WALLS AND HETA20 FOR CONCRETE WALLS WHERE POSSIBLE. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL OR REPLACEMENT
TIEDOWNS FOR GREATER UPLIFTS.

WHERE THE H-10 CANNOT BE USED ON WOOD WALLS (EG. ON 3-PLY GIRDERS, AT CORNERS, ETC.) USE SIMPSON H25 AND ADDITIONAL TIEDOWNS TO MEET UPLIFT
REQUIREMENTS.

MASONRY NOTES:
MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES (ACI 530.1-02)", PUBLISHED BY THE
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE. ~ SEE "TESTING AND INSPECTION NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

HOLLOW LOAD-BEARING MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO THE ASTM C-0, AND BE MADE WITH NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE. UNIT COMPRESSVE STRENGTH OF

1,900 PSI ON NET SECTION TO PROVIDE A MINMUM NET AREA COMPRESSVE STRENGTH OF MASONRY (pm) OF 2,500 PSI, AS DETERMINED BY THE STRENGTH
METHOD OF ACI 530.1.

FILL ALL BOND BEAMS AND REINFORCED CELLS

SOLIDLY WITH GROUT. GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-476 AND SHALL OBTAN A MIN. 28 DAY COMPRESSVE STRENGTH OF 2,500 PSI, TESTED PER ASTM
C-1019 EACH 5000 SF. GROUT STOPS ARE TO BE MESHED OR SCREEN TYPE, FELT PAPER IS NOT ALLOWED.

REINFORCED STEEL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A-615, GRADE 60. SHOP FABRICATE REINFORCING BARS WHICH ARE SHOWN TO BE HOOKED OR BENT.
DOWELS SHALL HAVE STANDARD 90 DEGREE HOOKS AND LAPPED WITH FIRST LIFT OF REINFORCING. PROVIDE A MINIMUM LAP OF 40 X BAR DI

MORTAR SML CONFORM TO Asm =270, TYPE W, S, OR N. ALL MORTAR SHALL MEET THE "PROPORTION SPECIFICATION" OF ASTM C~270 AND EVALUATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C-7t

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, ALL WALLS SHALL BE LAID IN RUNNING BOND. BOND CORNERS AND OTHER INTERSECTIONS OF ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS.
INTERSECTING NON-LOADBEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONNECTED BY PREFABRICATED TEE AND CORNER HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT @ 16°0.C.

PROVIDE VERTICAL REINFORCING BARS OF THE GVEN SIZE AND SPACING AS INDICATED. PROVIDE BARS AT WALL CORNERS, INTERSECTION AND PEN EDGES, PROVIDE
CLEAN OUTS FOR EACH GROUT POUR EXCEEDING SFT.

PROVIDE PRECAST LINTELS ABOVE ALL WALL OPENINGS INCLUDING HVAC DUCTS. SEE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL OPENINGS. UNLESS OTHERWISE ON PLAN
PROVIDE PRECAST LINTELS BELOW AS A MINIMUM.

—OPENINGS LESS THAN 6FT = 8" PRECAST U-LINTEL W/ 1-§5 & 8" KNOCK-OUT COURSE W/ 1-#5. (TYPICAL PERIMETER BOND BEAM 16" TOTAL
DEPTH)

—~ OPENINGS GREATER THAT 6FT = SEE DRAWNGS. PROVIDE ONE REINFORCED CELL EACH SIDE OF OPENING W/ 87 LINTEL BEARING.
ALL WALLS OVER 8' HIGH MUST BE BRACED PRIOR TO POURING TIE BEANS.
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE NOTES:

CONCRETE MIXES SHALL BE DESIGNED PER ACI 30, USING PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C-150, AGGREGATE CONFORMING To m C-33, AND
ADMIXTURES CONFORMING TO ASTM C-494, C-1017, C-618, C-989 AND C-260. CONCRETE SHALL BE READY-MIXED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C-84.

CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING COMPRESSNE STRENGTH, SLUMP AND WATER/CEMENT RATIO REQUREMENT:
IN ALL SALT ENVIRONMENTS A MIN. OF 5000PSI CONCRETE SHALL BE USED. (SLAB SHALL BE EXEMPT.) FOR OTHER ENVIRONMENTS USE 3000 PSI CONCRETE.
HOT WEATHER CONCRETE SHALL BE IN

ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM ACI 301, "SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BUILDINGS".

ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 305.
ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-615, GRADE 60.
ALL WELDED WRE FABRIC (WWF) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185 (FLAT SHEETS ONLY).

L5 RENFORCED STEEL SHALL BE SET AND TEED IN PLACE PRIOR TO POURING OF CONCRETE, EXCEPT THAT VERTICAL DOWELS FOR MASONRY WALL RENFORCING MAY
£ "FLOATED" IN PLACE.
REINFORCING STEEL INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS, SHALL BE DETALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315. AL RENFORCING STEEL INDICATED AS BENG CONTINUOUS
(CONT) SHALL BE LAPPED 40 X BAR DIAMETER. LAP CONTINUOUS BOTTOM BARS OVER SUPPORTS, LAP CONTINUOUS TOP BARS AT MID-SPAN UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE FOLLOWNG MININUM CONCRETE COVER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REINFORCEMENT IN ACCORDANCE W/ ACI 318-14:
SECTION 7.7.1
A concnm Exmssn T0 WEATHER:
0 H $18 BARS ~2°
BAR 3|0FD3|VIIRE&SMALLERAU$
B. CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER:
BEAMS AND COLUMNS -1)5"
C. FOUNDATIONS EXPOSED TO EARTH -3

BAR SUPPORTS AND HOLDING BARS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL REINFORCING STEEL TO INSURE MINMUM CONCRETE COVER. BAR SUPPORTS SHALL BE PLASTIC
TIPPED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

ALL EDGES OF PERMANENTLY EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACES SHALL BE CHAMFERED %" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

RMWORK SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL CONCRETE HAS OBTAINED AT LEAST 90% OF IS 28 DAY COMPRESSVE STRENGTH. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
SH()RWG AND RESHORING.
EXTERIOR QPENNGS
EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE TESTED BY AN APPROVED INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY AND BEAR AN AAMA, WDMA OR OTHER APPROVED
LABEL IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT EVALUATION ENTITY INDICATING COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATION: ANSI/AAMA/NWWDA.

WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ATTACHED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLISHED MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS TO ACHEEVE RESISTANCE TO
APPROPRIATE WIND SPEEDS WITH 3 SECOND WIND GUSTS AND SHALL INCLUDE THE SPECIFICATION OF BUCK STRIP MATERILS AND ANCHORING.

WOOD CRIBS ABOVE ARCHED WINDOWS SHALL COMPLY WITH DRAWING DETAIL CONTAINED HEREIN.

ALL SHIM MATERIALS SHALL BE MADE FROM MATERIALS CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING APPLICABLE LOADS, AND LOCATED AND APPLIED IN A THICKNESS CAPABLE OF
WITHSTANDING THOSE LOADS.

THE DESIGN RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF DOORS AND WINDOWS IS DELEGATED TO THE SPECIALTY ENGINEER OF THE MANUFACTURER AS REINFORCED
WITH IN ALL TESTING DATA REQUIRED SUBMITTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS PLAN.

OPENING PERMETERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO TRANSMIT THE IPOSED LOADS TO THE MAN WIND FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM.
GARAGE DOORS SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF FBC 2020 FOR WIND LOADS AS DEFINED IN ASCE 7-16

IMPACT GLASS OR SHUTTERS SHALL BE USED

SOILNOTES:

COMPACT BACK FILL 5'~0" FROM STRUCTURE. MINIMUM ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY SHALL BE 2000 PSF.

ALL SOILS SHALL BE FREE OF DEBRIS AND ORGANIC MATERIALS AND COMPACTED TO 95% OF MODIFIED PROCTOR (ASTM D1557).
FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE BUILT ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR PROPERLY COMPACTED FILL MATERIAL COMPLYING WITH THE FBC-R 2020.

STEM WALL FILL SHALL NOT EXCEED 12" LIFTS. SOIL BELOW FOOTINGS SHALL BE TESTED AND ALL SUBSEQUENT FILL SOILS IN LIFT
NOT TO EXCEED 12” INTERVALS.

ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE SP OR SM MATERIAL AS DEFINED BY THE UNIFORM SOIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM.

ANY QUESTIONABLE SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED OR BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR EVALUATION.
SOIL BEARING CAPACTY IS BASED UPON 2,000 PSF.

WOOD GRADE STAKES ARE PROHIBITED.

PEST/DECAY PROTECTION NOTES:

ALL PLANTINGS AND IRRIGATION/SPRINKLER SYSTEMS AND RISERS FOR SPRAY HEADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 1 FOOT FROM BUILDING SIDEWALLS.

SOIL TREATMENT SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2020 FBC R318 METHOD.

WOOD GRADE STAKES SHALL NOT BE USED.

PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY AND TERMITES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2020 FBC R317, R318.

ROOF FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2020 FBC R703.7.5, R703.8, R903.2 AND RS05.

'COASTAL DESIGN NOTES:

THE BOTTOM OF THE LOWEST HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL MEMBER OF THE LOWEST FLOOR (WTH THE EXCEPTION OF MAT OR RAFT FOUNDATIONS, PILING, PILE CAPS,

COLUMNS, GRADE BEAMS AND BRACING) IS ELEVATED TO OR ABOVE THE BFE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 AND
LOCAL MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS.

THE PILE AND COLUMN FOUNDATION AND BU\LDJNG STRUC'IURE 10 BE A‘ITACHED THERLTO IS DESIGNED N ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 TO
BE ANCHORED TO RESIST FLOTATK LATERAL MOVEMENT DUE T FFECTS OF THE WIND AND FLOOD LOADS ACTING SIMULTANEOUSLY ON ALL
BUILDING COMPONENTS AND OTHER LOAD REOUIREMENTS OF THE FLORDA BUILD\NG OODE 2020. THE POTENTAL FOR SCOUR AND EROSION AT THE FOUNDATION HAS
BEEN ANTICIPATED FOR CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH THE BASE FLOOD, INCLUDING WAVE ACTION.

THE DESIGN AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION TO BE USED FOR THE BREAKAWAY WALLS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020, BUILDING
(ASCE 24) OR FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL AS APPLICABLE, AND ACCEPTED STANDARDS OF PRACTICE.

BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES CONSTRUCTED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN FLOOD HAZARD AREAS, INCLUDING A OR V ZONES AND COASTAL A ZONES, AS ESTABUSHED IN
TABLE R301.2(1), AND SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT AND RESTORATION OF SUBSTANTIAL DAMAGE OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES IN FLOOD HAZARD AREAS, SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN_THIS SECT\OM Eu»u)ms AND STRUCTURES THAT ARE LOCATED IN MORE THAN
ONE FLOOD HALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS ASSOCIATED WITH THE M ICTVE FLOOD HAZARD AREA. BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES
LOCATED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN IDENTIFIED FLOODWAYS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND coNsTRUCltD N Accoknmc[ WITH ASCE 24-14.

REFER T0 SECTION R322, FLOOD-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING DESIGN METHODS USED.
ELEVATION INFORMATION USED FOR DESIGN:

1. DATUM USED IN 1-4 NAVD

2. ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM OF LOWEST HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL MEMBER 9.4 FEET ABOVE DATUM
3. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE) 1 FEET ABOVE

4. ELEVATION OF LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE 10 FEET ABOVE DATUM
5. APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF ANTICPATED SCOUR/EROSION USED FOR FOUNDATION DESIGN 7 FEET ABOVE DATUM
6. EMBEDMENT DEPTH OF PILNGS OR FOUNDATION BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE FEET ABOVE DATUM

<

End Zones
Walls - Zone 5

Interior Zones
Walls - Zone 4

SHEATHING NOTES: Qg
ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 15/32" (OR GREATER) CD PLYWOOD OR EQ. WIND [T
EXPOSURE "C & D" SHALL BE MIN. 19/32" (OR GREATER) CD PLYWOOD OR EQ. > 833

«  WALL SHEATHING TO BE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL 1/2" OR GREATER o < 33
(PLYWOOD OR EQUAL OSB) UN.O. L I &

«  ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. MAXIMUM O =g~

« AL GABLE ENDS TO BE NAILED 4" O.C. @ ALL EDGES, BLOCKING, SUPPORT, u Sof
FIELD, ETC. [id g5

£ 5

NAILING PATTERN:
0.C. MAX INTERMEDIATE, 6" 0.C. MAX PANEL EDGES
0.C. INTERMEDIATE AND 4" O. (‘ PANEL EDGES

" 0.C. MAX INTERMEDIATE, 6 0( MAX PANEL EDGES
" 0.C. INTERMEDIATE AN[) EDGES

NAILS: 8d RINGSHANK FOR /4", 10d RINGSHANK FOR %"

40% OF EAVE HEIGHT OR 10% OF LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION,
. BUT NOT LESS THAN EITHER 4% OF THE LEAST HORIZONTAL

"A" DIMENSIO!

DESIGN CRITERIA

ALL WORK IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020, 7th EDITION.

OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-3
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

FIRE SPRINKLERED: NO

BASIC WIND SPEED: 150 mph
RISK CATEGORY: 1

WIND EXPOSURE: D
BUILDING: ENCLOSED
PRESSURE DESIGN FACTOR: +-0.18

BLDG PERMIT PLANS

Ultimate Wind Speed [150 mph [Exposure D Fully Enclosed ASD Wind Pressures Copy of Record
Walls Roofs
Positive Negative Positive Negative
All zones [Zone 4 |(Zone 5 All zones |Zone 1 Zone 2 ‘Zone 2e [Zone 2n |Zone 2r |Zone 3 |Zone 3e (Zone 3r
10 37.54 - 40.73 - 50.27 28.00 - - 63.00
20 35.85 - 39.03 - 46.89 2417 - -57.84
50 33.62 - 36.80 - 42.42 19.10 - 51.03
100 31.92 - 35.11 -39.03 15.27 - 45.88
500 28.00 -31.18 -31.18 15.27 -40.73
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PILE PLAN

GRADE BEAM SCHEDULE

o ==
MARK | SIZE (W x D) REBAR

GB1| 1—"x g | (2) #5REBAR

GB2| 1'—¢" x 10"

3) #5 3" FROM TOP & BOTTOM

GB3| 70" x 1'-0"

4) #5 3" FROM TOP & BOTTOM

(
(
GB4| -4 x 1-8"| (
GBS5| 76" x 1'-g"| (

)
)
3) #5 3" FROM TOP & BOTTOM
4) #5 3" FROM TOP & BOTTOM

PILE CAP SCHEDULE

MARK | SIZE (W x L x D) REBAR

PC2| 40" x 40" x 1'=0" | (5) #5 EA. WAY 3 FROM TOP & BOTTOM

PC3|3_0" x 3-0" x 1'-8"| (4) #5 EA. WAY 3" FROM TOP & BOTTOM

PC4|3_ 0" y 4'=0" x 1'-8"| #5 EA WAY @ 6" 0.C. 3" FROM TaB

PC5|3_0" 4 5-0" 18" | #5 FA WAY @ 6" 0.C. 3" FROM Ta8

N

Consulting Engineers PL

tructural Components Only
> “THIS ITEM HAS B <

ELECTRONIGALLY s:cuzu

SEALED AND THE SHA-1

8 MN
(LIVING AREAS ONLY)

05" SEPERATION
4" BREAKAWAY SLAB

i SAW CUT @ 5'-0° X 5'-0" (TYP.
R
T

A
il Zi=

J\ 7.00° NAVD

»mxs REQURED

\ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER LAPPED 6" & TAPPED

T
OVER CLEAN COMPACTED POISON TREATED FILL

PILE CAP (SEE PILE PLAN)
GRADE. BEAM/FOUNDATION BEAM

/— AUGERED PILE (SEE PILE PLAN)

FOUNDATION W/ WALL DETALL
e W

A

3'-0"3"-0x1'~8" TRANSITION COLLAR
w/ (4) #5 REBAR EA. WAY TOP AND
BOTTOM (SEE PLAN/SCHEDULE FOR

SCALE:

/4" =

T

F e o -
H vsz)wr!sm

UNDLE
ST
14°8 AUGERCAST
PLE
1478 PLE:
() #5 veRnoA- 5 an
B

RETE STRENGTH F
5 BTG PLE DEL foR

REQURED M.
o8 VB NORATON

TYPICAL PILE DETAIL
ey

SIZE/LOCATION)
FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON 14” DIAMETER PILES
“0° TONS. PER PILE IN END SEARIG, (0 TONS TERAL AS
SECOMMENDED 00000000 It Sl EXPLOTON REPORT $000 DATED 3000000000000,
SEE SOLS EXPLORATION FOR ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS, MOST STRINGENT
SPEGRCATONS SUALL GOVERR,

PLE MORTAR SHALL COUSIT OF PORTLAND CEMENT MORTAR, CONFORMNG 0, FEDERAL
s?EctﬂcmuNs S5-C192 OR CURRENT ASTM DS C150 AND HAVE A COMPRESSIVE
F 5,000 psi AT 28 DAYS.

THE WORTAR MX SHALL BE TESTED ACCORONG To ASTU C105. AT LEAST ONE SET (Sx Pen

R

DETERMINATION OF GROUT STRENGTH AT 7 DAYS, AND AT 28 TS OYbERS st s
TESTED N ACCOROMGE Wi ASTH 105, Wi The EACEPTON THAT THE WORTAR SHOULD.
BE RESTRANED FROM EXPANSION BY A TOP PLA

WHERE IN_CLUSTERS OF TWO OR MORE, PILES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 3 INCHES OF
DESIGN LOCATION. SINGLE PILES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 1-1/2 INCHES OF DESIGN

LOCATION. VARIATION FROM PLUMB SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 INCH IN TWO F
INSTALLATION PILES, L« SIX (6) PILE DIAMETERS OF EACH OTHER,
CENTER TO CENTER, ON THE SAME WORKING DATE, IS ITTED, UNLESS

WORKING DATE, 3
Con R (STRATE THAT THE GROUT ‘OF THE ADACENT PILE HAS REACHED A
MINMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4,000 PSI AT THE TIME OF THE ADIACENT PILE
INSTALLATION.

ASBULT SURVEY OF PILE LOCATONS SHAL B PERTORMED B A FLORDA REGSTERED LAND
SURVEYOR. PILES SHALL BE L AS-BULT DRAWINGS HORIZONTALLY AND
VERTICALLY FROM THE COLUMN cEmERust OBt The ASLBLY DRAANGS T0 THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVE

FOR_PLE TESTNG RECOUMENDATIONS AND FREQUENCY REFER 10 SOLS EXPLOVATON REPORT

SY SEOTECHNCAL ENGNEER, THE TEST PLE 1S To B LOADED To TWCE THE DESIN (oKD N
THE_ FLORDA BULDIG CODE. VeRCATON, Tar

REGUIREMENTS AVE GEEN ME SHALL B2 WAGE_ BY AN NOLPENDENT CEOTECHMICAL

CONSULTANT EMPLOYED B THE OWNER AND' APPROVED BY THE  ENGNEER.

MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
ELECTRONIC COPY'

]

ST EREY AL CONNINS 0 DAENSINS 4 10 STE. T CONTHCTOR/OMER S

D S S T 7SS e o Yok B4 58 £

Longboat Key, FL 34228

VT ATEAET S BEDN MADE N T PREPAGTON OF TESE DRAMNS 0 AVOD MSTUES, D DESGIER CANDT GUATE ACANST MY

4051 Gulf of Mexico Dr.

New Residence for:

o 0 COENCIED 0F My YO
LT AL GSSPIEES BN UGS

L
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865 SQFT

AREA (D)
310 SOFT = 2 VENTS

Fo3

3

I
o s |

F10

-]

AREA (B
347 SOFT = 2 VENTS

D

~AEINE

F(

FLOW THRU CALCULATIONS  +SEE ARCH PLANS FOR DETAILS AND LOCATIONS**

HYDROSTATIC RELIEF: 200 Sq. Ft per Vent

REQUIREMENTS: MINIMUM OF 2 VENTS PER ENCLOSED AREA

CALCULATIONS: A / V = N
A= TOTAL ENCLOSED AREA (Sq. Ft.) V= HYDROSTATIC RELIEF OF VENT ~N= NUMBER OF VENTS REQUIRED
[2128 Sq. Ft. / 200 Sq. Ft. = MIN. 12 VENTS REQUIRED]
(16) VENTS PROVIDED DUE TO INTERMEDIATE WALLS. 3,200 Sq. Ft. OF RELIEF.

BREAK—AWAY FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4 = 10"

LOAD BEARING
WALL

REBAR 3" FROM
BOTTOM

TYPICAL STEM WALL

LOAD BEARING
OLUMN

REBAR 3" FROM
BOTTOM

TYPICAL MONO FOOTER

LOAD BEARING
COLUMN

PER SOHDUE

REBAR 3" FROM —— FoR soEue
BOTTOM

Consulting Engineers PL

.
.
omsT
{3

(===« 2x4 FRAMEWALL
2x6 FRAME WALL
VZ77] - soremvenns
[T - omosveavwae
P+ owu sreakaway warl

@

TYPICAL INTERIOR FOOTING :s Gido § 3
L
AT
SN L
LOAD BEARING Y ° < gs
COLUMN Q oM Egg
M B ¥
é Mo e
g X SE G
V= . g%i
REBAR 3" FROM - N = = Ek
BOTTOM ‘my O 2 g e
TYPICAL STEP DOWN FOOTING % L] B E%
— i3
=5 ©
SECHI -
LOAD BEARING 8
COLUNN § — ESE
Lo ¥
o Q §5E
N <+
REBAR 3" FROM H
BOTTOM E
¥
L §a§
TYPICAL CONC. PAD ﬂJ
FOOTING SCHEDULE
3 TE SZE (W x 0) RER &
Fo1 STEM WAL 18 % 10" @ Bz
Fo2 STEM WAL 2 10 ®# %g £
FO3 | sRek-AWAY MONO FOOTER| 16 x 20" 3) #5 =
[Fos | e 2) #5148 3|
FOUNDATON BEAM 17 x 12 s o o & mE
F05 | rounoanon sew 2x 18 |pommera g
o8 e O #s e
FOUNDATION BEAU 18" 16 | swmes 0 17 0 "l
s ) §7 188 ]
FO7 | FOUNDATION BEAM 16" x 20 s swss o 17 ac | ga <
FO8 |  INTEROR FOOTNG 16" x 10" @8 3] §
FO9 | sTep oowN FoomiG PR @ <o
F10| sTep pown Foomve 16" x 16° @#
PILE CAP SCHEDULE
WARK. TYPE SZEWxLxD) | REBR
Po1 CONC. PAD V-0 x 1-0" x 1'-0" | (2) 5 EA WAY
P15 CONC. PAD 116" x =67 x 1'-0" | (3) #5 EA WAY
P02 conc. R0 70" x 20" x '-0°| 3) 45 EA WAY
P25| coNc. P 26" 5 226" x 0" | (3 45 A WAY
Po3 CONC. PAD 30" x 30" x 1'=4"| (4) #5 EA WAY -
PM‘ cCONC. PAD £-07 x 40" x V=47 [ (5) #5 EA WAY ot e
y of B
WALL LEGEND: i

REBAR LOCATION:

o SHEAR WALLS AS INDICATED TO HAVE #5

REBAR © 16" 0.C. (VERTICAL) & 9 GA JOINT
REINFORCEMENT © 16” O.C. (HORIZONTAL)

ONE STORY BLOCK WALLS TO HAVE f5 REBAR @

6 0C
WO STORY BLOCK WALLS TO HAVE f5 REBAR @
4oc
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r PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS PLANS BY OTHERS TO BE REVIEWED & SIGNED
#5 0 12" 0C. EA WAY TOP

LINTEL TYPES

8" WIDE PRECAST LINTEL

. PE #69010

et o .

e e |
i ~
#40 12" 0C. EA WAY BOT &

SLAB SECTION DETAIL
CALE: NTS.

BLOCK w/
(1) #5 REBRR TOP & (1) §5
REBAR BOTTOM FILLED SOLD

+L01 UNTEL ONLY NEEDS (1)
5 REBIR

13 STRRUPS @ 87~ |
0. THROUGHOUT,” 09

36" LONG §5 REBAR T0P
& BOT 0 6 OC. (a5

onsulting Engineers PL

) SHOWN IN THSS LOCATION) £ ] [ ]
32"
— c10 8 COMCRETE SUB w/ §5 6" CONCRETE SUB w/ f4 i L |
T 012 0C.10P & f4 0 0 12" 0C. EACH WAY |33 |
. 12° 0., BOT (EACH WAY) 11 |
i (4) 46" #5 REBAR 0 67 OC. 1 e ;
AT 1 & oM ST 4 RO TOBF S0, 45, S0 FORM & POUR TYPES |
1) HOOK, (1) 4" EMBEDNENT NTO BEAM
T s (5 o o ) B8 H16 5T 5B (2)
& CONCRETE U8 v/ 5 4 0F becke e Ly WITHOUT THE APEX LOGO
SLAB TO BEAM DETAIL X 0 12" 0C. T0P & §4 0 REBAR SIZE © BOTTOM PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
SCHE NIS. 12° 0. BT (EACH WAY) ek it
HEGHT IN INCHES SEALED AND THE SHA-1
AUTHENTICATION CODE
WIDTH IN INCHES MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
\"ELecrronic cory
SRS & S0 A
B01 [sam25158 ()| 3000 psi 15,0 657 0C. 4 FROM E0S & 10° OC. ELSEWHERE % 28
B02 B8 sTSE ()| 3000 pst 150 657 OC. 4 FROV ENOS & 10° 0.C. ELSOWHERE k. g:s |
803 [smooTe ()| scops | #0065 0C 4 OUDES & 100G ASOHERE . Sﬁe |
504 | 58 H18 5758 ()| 3000 p 5065 00, 4 FROM B105 & 10" 0C. ELSOWHERE S 5% SE
805 (B3 W8 ST78(2)| 3000 pu 130 657 0C. 4 FROM BNGS & 107 0C. ELSEWHERE N §§;
805 06 oc o Z
S4B EDGE DETAL T VWSS ggp
S8 FOXE WOOD BEAM TYPES  \y 312 Qo g
>4
W28 W210 W212 W310  W312 L NSE it
m m Nm‘ HEIGHT IN INCHES V= EE:
- 1 # 0F puES ST
“‘ W=LUMBER OR 3 QS L] E 2
FEE==so E=ENGNEERED 00D (=i 1
‘ oo e o a2 ® @ . ]
4 . ) =45 i E
7 ¥ CEIN
1 RECEIVED| | o & & i
@) 5 YOOD 12° D SUB & 48 W0 oL —— i MAY 18 202 — oo =23 A
3
el ) JOWN OF LONGBOAT K § o £
H—4 1 Soping & Buiding ™ o 0 xgsa
SUBTOCOUMNOEML N F2 o
SCAE: NITS. T WOOD BEAM SCHEDULE &5 hens Z I il
i e e EAT) A N L
w2s S0UD s 2 2 No.2 P
43 STRRUPS @ 8° 0.C. w10 SoUD S 200" 2 | w2 . J
1 et (8) #5 VERT. (AS SHOWN) w212 SOUD SN 22" 2 No.2 =
. wato souo e a0 s | w2 i I
: ? w2 | s rar s [ 2 B
216 | ovonemeo wooo 35w . 19 € g H ‘ |
_,L_ E312 ENGNEERED W0 525%1125" N 19 E i} 4
bodot Emocommonumw e | omemwn | s e o B
SCALE: NTS. E416 |  MoNEERD wooD 708" w19 E &
. #5 STRRUPS © 8" 0C. :
+- (©) #5 VERT. (1S SHOW) COLUMN SCHEDULE AL DR W Eg
8 - - s FP CORNER COLUWN D" W [ e TR B =
-‘ / + + cot sou0 s o |« <l< ;
= —* T~ F&P CORNER COLUMN D" \; - 18" PRE-ENGNEERED FLOOR 0 itic \— F&P CORNER COLUMN D" c02 S0UD SN o6 ] CO8 [y g conmps'd 816" | 1 J
% cos soup su g | 00 |ygh o e ey
-+ o | omenmweo | swar (o0 | o2 war
J«— 3 —J«— -0 —.[‘ o | C05 | oeemmwm | sswas | CIT ST e 55w s i
SHE IS, 1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN oo | ooemwo | ssex [0 | smue | cwos o
g — . REVIEW a0
#3 STRRUPS © 8" 0 SCALE: 1/4 =1-0 WALL LEGEND: LONGBOAT Ky 5 DING
(8) 45 VERT. (S SHOWN) T ¢ 4 FRAMEWALL oy )
V7777 » & FRAVEWALL MAY 20 22
(0 #5 1. s svom) BEEEER - vrevewaL Blog Psa(&,ms wiowar | TROVED |
: 1 —
oy N— REBAR LOCATION: SHEAR WALL :
e + BLOCK WALLS TO HAVE #5 REBAR O USE SWPSON HITS OR (2
i s E}/ COLOI:JMN DETAIL 4 0C. (UNO) § ST6224 TO MAKE s«w( )
o - WALL (SEE FRAMING PLAN
1SRRI 08 13 STRRUPS © 10° OC. £08 LOCAIONS) X
UPS @ 8 0C. S PR,
(8) #5 VERT. (AS SHOWN) . oot
(14) #5 VERT. (AS SHOWN) (4) 6 VERT. (S SHOWN) -01{5’_—05/’—7/2—,21' |
GENERAL NOTES: | Drown by:  JAGY
i O O % SEE GENERAL NOTES PAGE FOR BULDNG SPECFICATONS, CONSTRUCTION NOTES, SCOPE OF | vob Mo  21-0202|
'WORK AND DESIGN CRITERA. Sheet: &
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS PLANS BY OTHERS TO BE REVIEWED & SIGNED BY ENGINEER OF
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v k ] F&P_C08 COLUMN DETAIL F&P_CO9 COLUMN DETAIL AL GRIER TRISSES SE O CHL LS F0. N FRIED GETLS INEEILY, oEw S4 ” 1
vm { g - é SCALE: 3/4=1-0" SCALE: 3/4=1-0"

AN _J)
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o TEL TYPES
"2‘_0-,.; -7 S — 4 17-4" _— 18'-8"— 10'-4" A" —— LIN
H 8" WIDE PRECAST LINTEL
H BLOCK
(1) §5 REBAR TOP & (1) 45
REBAR BOTTOM FLLED S0LD
7 BO1 ! [ | ! *L01 LINTEL ONLY NEEDS (1)
D R P ) S O 0% R B SR 07 801 I 15 REBR
(A O I N Iil‘\‘vrl.ll"‘ o7 ]| |
A B [
il T, LT ] = ol
g B0t A Potobb bl i B T oglll wemeoonm || S - i “Ujgs
) N 1 1 T TR 14" PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEM © 16" 0 —'—+ & i 1 FLOOR SYSTEM @ 16" 0..” ¥ 7]
I i ‘v — i el [ " \sivectoral Components only J
' ; | ‘5 b Vo P ! :
' 1 [ o FORM & POUR TYPES TR
IR ; f il NG SEALED BY (OEREK
L g ' ki NEWCOMER. PE) USING A
! —» B8 H16 5T 5B (2) ST ATETcAroN
i H 7 { COMPONENTS ONLY AND
DOES NOT INGLUDE -E"
5 N 8 L or s rn et SrRES
M ps REBAR:SEZE: 0, BOTTOM BRINTED GOPIES OF THIS
H (O 7 REBAR SZE © TP DOCUMENT ARE NOT
| J oo s eotbitin deieh o
b e WIOTH N INCHES AUTHENTICATION CODE
) MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
‘ EXAMPLE "B01" ELECTRONIC COPY:
' [WRe [ 7e [ conc. s STRRUPS & SPAGIG 4 ey )
B01 88 K257 58 ()| 3000 430 65" 0C. 4' FROM ENDS & 10° 0., ELSEWHERE Ei
| B2 (B8 KIS 8 ()| 3000 p 430 65700, 4 FRON BNDS & 10" O.C. ELSHERE o H
) 803 |88 W6 TS5 ()| 3000 pur 30 657 0C. 4 FROM ENOS & 107 00, ELSEWHERE k. g §
‘ B804 |88 H1E5T58 )| 3000 s 30 657 0C. 4 FRON ENOS & 10" OC. ELSEWHERE Q S0 i
! BOS [ B HIBST 78 ()| 3000 psi 3 0 657 0C. 4" FROM ENDS & 10" 0.C. ELSEWHERE. \S N ;é
806 516 418 67 78 (3)] 3000 pu Bosoc g §:§
o =,
WOOD BEAM TYPES 3 12 8 S g;g
o=l
W28 W210 W212 W310  W312 L SR ¥§k
‘L%mmnnz‘n TRUSS w/ MAX HEGHT v HEIGHT IN INCHES : o E ]
I OF 4 (BEARING WALL ABOVE) ‘0‘0‘ # o0F pUES V= ggg
i WeLUNBER OR E Gy > B
I—-- E=ENGNEERED W00D ) EEE
(. A @ ot e > > =] !55
N N Y/ ONR s
A N N =}
0 N A
AYA § —_ ‘C:D fgg
. : S5 %
WOOD BEAM SCHEDULE &0 % VF_
Z [ e EAD) Py o ] wors Z é g
: [ wze sou0 s P 2 | Moz N
| | E e L [ TR | S I w210 | soun sum o 1 | w2 §EE
A I S I O I | 3 w2 | s rar + | e it
- RED FLOOR SYSTEY © 16" 06— - wo10 [ som s o s | oz e
aTG--———- R [ e w2 S0 samy 2z 3 | w2 5
(e | cwesmwn | soww | R Eloly
E216 | evoweckeD wooo 35wE un 19 € &R
312 | pvonesmen wooo sastnas” s e g 45
E316 | eoneseD wooo 525%16" N 13 € =3 o
416 | evoweEReD wooo 708" 19 € I § oo e
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R R S g
b he-shonecken rooe b COLUMN SCHEDULE e e e
W 3 EAEDIS v SEWD AN S
| cot S0UD SN | CO7 | owu cowmn w/ (1) f5 | e RIS S
co2 S0 s s [cos [ owocowmw @ ps | e
co3 SouD s o | C09 | cuw couw w (4 45 |2zt g<|ofo
e C0¢ | oonmmwom | agas [ C10 |, SR @ be| 1eme
05 | oowmowo | sswas [C1 | st swswes] r \
c6 | owemewom | sswas | C12 st TueE 0
WALL LEGEND:
NDCATES PONT
[T+ 4 FRAMEWALL e
PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS PLANS [« Ermmesee
‘ - EREEEEY - orovens X
|
5 S - BY OTHERS TO BE [ - wowm “
'I X E ; G py
-] < o,
| SIGNED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD ReBAR LOGATION. | sEaRwaLL. | [ <7,
L < SR Ngc e
5 + BLOCK WALLS TO HAVE #5 REBAR @ USE SMPSON HTTS OR (2)] il
=2 40C. (UNO) ST6224 T0 MAKE SHEAR
WAL (SEE FRAMING PLAN 2
FOR LOCATONS) o
| J i GENERAL NOTES: Date: _05/17/2021
H . SEE_ GENERAL NOTES PAGE FOR BUILDING SPECFICATIONS, CONSTRUCTION NOTES, SCOPE. OF Drawn_by: JAG
w 5 2nd_FLOOR/LOWER ROOF FRAMING SR e
: 3 TP PRE-ENGNEERED TRUSS PLANS BY OTHERS T0 BE REVEWED & SGNED BY ENGNEER OF
| SCALE: 1 / 4" =1-0 RECORD BEFORE PERMIT ISSUANCE. Sheet:
‘ ALL GIRDER TRUSSES SET ON CMU WALLS TO HAVE FILLED CELLS DIRECTLY BELOW S 5 1
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PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS PLANS
BY OTHERS TO BE REVIEWED &
SIGNED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD
BEFORE PERMIT ISSUANCE

ROOF FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4 = 1-0°

LINTEL TYPES

8" WIDE PRECAST LINTEL
K w

1) #5 REBAR TOP & (1) #5
REBAR BOTTOM FILLED SOLID

#L01 UNTEL ONLY NEEDS (1)
#5 REBR

¥

4
3
1

DEREK W NEWCOMER, PE #69010

Consulting Engineers PL

|\ 3toctural Components Only J

FORM & POUR TYPES

{7 THIS ITEW HAS BEEN )
L

EL IGNED

B8 H16 5T 5B (2)

3 | L # OF REBAR PER LAYER
| REBAR SIZE © BOTTOM

? REBAR SIZE © TOP
HEIGHT IN INCHES
e WOTH IN INCHES

“EXAMPLE "B01"

_{a' conR

AND SEALED BY (DEREK
NEWCOMER, PE) USING A
SHA-T AUTHENTICATION
CODE FOR STRUCTURAL

WK TP CONG. STRENGTH STRAUPS & SPACNG
B01 (B 25 8 (@)| 3000 b 430 65° 0C. ¢ ROV BN0S & 10° 0. ELSEHERE
B02 B8 4S8 ()| 3000 ps 430 65° C. 4 FROM ENOS & 10° . ELSOWHERE
803 [mHesTs )| 000 3.0 65° 0C. 4 FROU ENDS & 10° 0. ELSEWHERE
B04 [ B MBS B ()| 3000 430 65° 00 4 FROM ENDS & 10° 0. ELSEWHERE
805 [ B8 a8 ()| 3000 p 430 65700, ¢ FRON ENDS & 10" 0C. ELSEWHERE
806 [816 116 6778 (3] 3000 psi #o6oc
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COLUMN SCHEDULE WLDID I e iy

PRESSURE TREATED 5N
[ TPE SZE (W x D) [ VARK TVE SZE (W% 0) lg% g%
cot S0UD SAWN o co7 CMU_COLUMN w/ (1) #5 8" S
coz s0u0 s s | C05 | ow cowwn w/ ()45 | e i
co3 sou s s | C09 | oww coun w/ () 5 | 122" |§| =
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WALL LEGEND:
V7777777 + o FRAMEWALL
m * 8" FRAME WALL

REBAR LOCATION: SHEAR WALL :

+ BLOCK WALLS TO HAVE #5 REBAR © USE SIMPSON HTTS OR (2)|

400, (UNO) ST6224 TO MAKE SHER
WALL (SEE FRAMING PLAN
FOR LOCATIONS)

GENERAL NOTES:

SEE_ GENERAL NOTES PAGE FOR BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS, CONSTRUCTION NOTES, SCOPE OF
WORK AND DESIGN CRTERA.

PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSS PLANS BY OTHERS TO BE REVIEWED & SIONED BY ENGINEER OF
RECORD BEFORE PERMT ISSUANCE.

ALL GROER TRUSSES SET ON CMU WALLS TO HAVE FILLED CELLS DIRECTLY BELOW
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ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHUENT
NAUNG PATTERN, SHEATHNG
SPECS. OFFSET EDGE

HURRICANE ANCHOR AT EACH TRUSS
(SEE ROOF FRAUING PLAN) SNPSON
HIO-A IS STD

ROOF COVERNG PER NOA

DOUBLE 236 TOP PLATE LOGATE

LAP-SPLICE WITHIN CENTER THRD OF

WALL LENGTH, THE MIN. 48" UIP

SHALL BE CONNECTED WIH (20) 10

NALS W UNO.

SWPSON 5P2

HEADER TYPES AS CALLED OUT ON
PUAN & LINTEL SCHEDULE

8
SHEATHING TO BE 15/32" APA 2
RATED SHEATHING W/ FELT BACKED 2
METAL LTH AND STUCCO FINISH. 2 STUDS (SYP) © 16" OC.
(WALL STZES LOCATED ON
T — WALL LEGEND)
1) ¥ SCREW(S) © EXCH
3 INSULATON
WK NN, ENT (TVP)
g by,
(2) 2 BOTIOM PLATE w/ SMPSON 0. & PANEL EDGES © 10° 0
20 16" 0C.  INTERMEDATE SUPPORTS
HURRCANE ANCHOR AT EACH TRUSS
(SEE ROOF FRAVING PLAN) SWPSON -
HETAZ0 IS ST
ROOF COVERING PER NOA FLOOR/ROCF SYSTEM
(SEE FRAMING PLAN
N, B SUE 0 SN0

(2) COURSE K. BLOCK BOND BEAM
W/ (1) #5 REBAR EA. COURSE

"LO1" CALLED OUT ON LINTEL SCHEDULE.
ABOVE DOORS & WINDOWS

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE ON PLAN 23
o8
&
ALUM. FRAMED WINDOW W/ SCREEN 23
PRECAST CONC SLL
8 CMU. WALL W/ 81816 CONC 15 REBR 0 4 0C.
BLOCKS
DECORATVE CEMENTTIOUS ~ COATNG
34" INSPECTION OPNG. © EA
VERT Do I 4G FLOOR DECKNG ATACH W/
104 RNG-SHANK NALS © §° 0C. &
PAVEL EXKES 0 10" 0. © NTERIEDATE
(2) 0BL. LEDGER BORRD (S2E SUPRORTS
NOTED ON FRAMNG PLAN)
SNPSON HANGER (TYPE NOTED O FLOOR JOIT (SEE FRAMNG
FRAUNG PLAY) PN FOR SZE AND SPACING)
& POURED CONCRETE BEAY
PER PUN (SEE FLOGR FRAUNG
PUAN)
3
CONCRETE COLUMN (SIZE a
NOTED ON FRAING PLAN) g

8" . BREAGAWAY WALL W/
BxEx16 CONC BLOCKS

4" INSPECTION OPNG. O EA
Ve e K:‘ BREAK AWAY CONC. SU8
|

6 ML VAPOR BARRER LAPPED 6" &
TAPPED OVER CLEAN COMPACTED
POISON TREATED FILL

BREAK-AWAY FOUNDATON (SIZE AND
LOCATION' NOTED ON FOUNDATION PLAN)

FOUNDATION (SIZE AND LOCATION
NOTED ON FoUl

PILE CAP (SIZE AND LOCATION NOTED
ON FOUNDATION/PLLE. PLN)

THREE STORY WALL SECTION
SCALE: N.TS.

USE 1-1/8" RIM BOARD USE 1-1/8" RIM BOARD

FASTEN RIM BOARD TO JOIST & WALL

BY TOENAILING TO TOP PLATE W/ 8d
NAILS @ 6"0.c. & BY NAILING INTO TOP
FLANGE OF JOIST @ 6'0.c.

FASTEN RIM JOIST TO
EACH FLOOR JOIST
USING 1-10d NAIL

PER FLANGE

RIM JOIST SAME DEPTH

RIM JOIST SAME DEPTH
AS FLOOR JOIST AS FLOOR JOIST
RIM BOARD RIM BOARD FLOOR BEAM

PRE ENGNEERED WD. TRUSS AT 24"

INSULATION (SEE SPECS.)
INSULATION BAFFLE

HURRICANE ANCHOR AT
TRUSS (SEE ROOF FRAUNG

SWPSON K10 IS STD

ROOF COVERING PER

HEADER TYPES AS CALLED OUT
ON PLAN & UNTEL SCHEDULE

(1) ) S0S_SCREWS W/ 3°
EMBEDMENT MIN.

246 B0TION PLATE w/ SP1 @ 16" OC.
SWPSON MSTAM3S © 32° 0.

FLOGR SYSTEM (SEE FRAVING PLAN FOR
TYPE, SZE AND SPAGING)

‘SINPSON HETA20

(2) COURSE K.0. BLOCK BOND

W/ (1) 5 REBAR EA COURSE

"LO1" CALLED OUT ON LINTEL SCHEDULE

TYPICAL ABOVE DOORS & W
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON

8 CMU. WALL W/ Bx15 CONC BLOCKS

DECORATVE CEMENTIIOUS ~ COATING
3" INSPECTION OPNG. © EA
VERT. DOWEL

(1) LEDGER BOARD (SZE NOTED
ON FRAMNG PLAN)

FORM & POURED CONCRETE BEAM
PER PLAN (SEE FLOOR FRAMING
PLAN)

34" INSPECTION OPNG. © EA
VERT. DOWEL.

SIMPSON HANGER
SEE PLAN

. BREA-AWAY WALL
BXEx16 CONC BLOCKS

oc.
SEE ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHUENT
FOR NALING PATTERN, SHEATHNG
TYPE, AND SPECS. OFFSET EDGE
NALING FROM ADJACENT SHEETS.

EACH

PLAY)

NOA

WALL LENGTH. THE MIN. 48" LAP
‘SHALL BE CONNECTED WITH (20) 10d
NALS M. UNO.

SPSON P2

26 STUDS (SPF) © 16" 0. (WAL
SIZES LOCATED ON WALL LEGEND)

BEAM

DOWS
PLAN

REBAR 0 4' 0C.

¥ T&G FLOOR DECKING ATTACH W/,
104 RING-SHANK NALS © 6 0. &
PANEL EDGES © 10° 0C. ©

TE SUPPORTS

w

ON FOUNDATIONPILE. PLAN)

THREE STORY WALL SECTION
£: NTS.

SCALE

USE 16d NAILS

12"0.C.
EACH FACE

THREE ROWS OVER 12" DEEP
(USE FOR UP TO 3 PLIES MAXIMUM)

NAILED CONNECTION

FOUNDATION (SIZE_AND LOCATION
NOTED ON FOUNDATON PLAN)

SWPSON 5P2 ©
\wmv s
ATIACH TOP PLATE w/ DL 26 TOP PUATE
SNPSON H25A
s
3 g
2 oo Rt 4— | 1
% DRMALL EACH SIOE. g
AL smeo s T /— i
. B NSUATED w/ 11 2 STUOS TO BE 16° 0 §2 S
PRE ENGNEERED WD. TRUSS AT 24° 0C. D — BT mswvm\ /_ O BETTER (SEE WALL LEGEND ON
¢ FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL SZES)
WSULATON (SEE SPELS) FOR NALIG PATTERN, SHEATHING KRR )
INSULATON BAFFLE TYPE, AND SPECS. OFFSET EDGE A pod 2 P, SOLE PUTE
HURRICANE ANCHOR AT EACH NALING PROM ADICENT; SHEETS: SEVECN PN SWPSON SP1 © EVERY STUD
TRUSS (SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN)
SWPSON HETA2 S STD |
ROOF COVERNG PER NOA
SUPSON 5°2 ©
\cva« sup
ATIACH TOP PLATE w/ DBL. 21 TOP PLATE
PEEGNSS SUPSON H25A
(2) COURSE KO. BLOCK BOND BEAM
W/ (1) #5 REBAR EA COURSE
01" CALLED OUT ON UNTEL SCHEDULE
TYPCAL ABOVE DOORS & WDOWS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN 23
33 .
ALUM, FRAUED WINDOW W/ SCREEN g &
: _\ 2 BLOCKNG EVERY 48" ge
PRECAST CONC SIL )" DRTWALL EACH SDE g
8 CMLU. WAL W/ 836016 CONC ALL BATHROOM WALLS T
BL0CKS BE INSULATED w/ R-11 2 STUS T0 BE 16" 0C f2 SPF
BT INSUATON OR BETTER (SEE WALL LEGEND ON
i v " ANCHOR BOLTS © 32° 0. FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL SZES)
Fak” INSPECTION OPAG, O EA. ’ W/ 4" N, ENBEDNENT
VERT, 00WEL 35, TG L0 GO ATCH W/ 2 PT. SUE PUTE
L il SWPSON SP1 @ EVERY STUD
NTERIEDATE SUPPORTS
A I
FLOGR JOIST (SEE FRAMNG
7l PO IR S22 O SPRRC)
0 1w sven s rory —— ] d :
S FRARE Q). P, LEDGER BOARD (SZE NOTED — A
FORM & POURED CONCRETE BEAM ON FRAMING PLAN) |
FERPUMCCEE TLoR TG FORM & POURED CONCRETE BEAN
] PER PUN (SEE FLOR FRAANG [T
PLY)
23 52 p &
P CONCRETE COLUMN (SEZE a 5
g NOTED ON FRAUNG PLAN) g o ge
23 23 [ 25
il g
8 CAU. BREAKAY WAL ||
i MU BREAK-AWAY WALL (SEE WALL
[ | / LEGEND ON FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL
STES)
SREM-ANAY FOOTER (SEE-
4 BRENK A CONG: S0 FOUNDATON FOR SZE AND .
LOCATNS)
M) s s |

6 ML VAPOR BARRER LAPPED 6" &
TAPPED OVER CLEAN COMPACTED
POSON TREATED FILL

]
BREAK-

‘$M+“/ ﬁ“ﬁﬁf TonSE Ba

AGERED PLE T, !

GIRDER TRUSS

]
1-2x8 PT. LEDGER
W/ J4" TAPCONS @ 12"
0.C. (STAGGERED) W/

CONCEWALL 2" MIN. EMBEDMENT

CMU WALL

GIRDER DETAIL LEDGER DETAIL

INTERIOR WALL SECTION
SCALE: N.T.S.

ey
|
PLE CAP (SZE AND LOCATON NOTED Lt 1
(e
TWO_STORY WALL SECTION
SCALE: NTS.
SIMPSON
GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTION
WOOD FLOOR SYSTEM (2)2x12 PT SEE PLAN
(SEE PLAN) LEDGER
HURRICANE TIE =
PRESSURE TREATED LEDGER
FILLED CELL ATTACHED WITH %" dia BOLTS @
REQ'D UNDER

24" 0.c. (2 ROWS STAGGERED)

W/ 4" EMBEDMENT

IF CCA OR DOT SODIUM BORATE (SBX) IS
USED FOR TREATED WOOD STANDARD JOIST
HANGER FINISH AND NAILS ARE ACCEPTABLE.
IF ACQ TREATED WOOD JOIST HANGER
MUST BE PROTECTED BY 30# FELT AND

HDG NAILS USED OR JOIST HANGER

FINISH TO BE HOT DIPPED OR Z-MAX.

Consulting Engineers PL

Structural Components Only
> “THIS ITEM HAS BEEN <
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY (DEREK
NEWCOMER, PE) USING A
SHA-1 AUTHENTICATION
CODE FOR STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS ONLY AND
CLUDE “E

.
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7

2 SYP. STUDS UNO
816" 0C. MN..

2 BOTIOM PLATE

SHEARWALL
SMPSON. HITS:
UNO.

o
(SEE PLAN FOR

AND LOCATION)

F4P CONCRETE BEA (SEE

FRANING PUN FOR STZE

TION)

¥ AB. OR §* SIMPSON-

TIEN HD (REFER T0

WALL SECTIONS)

SHEAR WALL CONNECTION
SCALE: NTS.

TRPLE STUDS AT EACH END
OF SHEARWALL SEGMENT

3/4" T&G PLYWOOD DECKING

NO PENETRATION IO T, BEAY ———————|—
0 BREAKAMAY WAL ONY

COMCRETE TE BEAU (STE MO
LOCATIN NOTED ON FRAUNG PLAY)

MU COLUUN (S2E AD LOCATONS
SNPSON SP1 EACH STUD NOTED O FOUNDATIN PLAN)
FLLED CELL N BREAK AMAY WALL

SHEAR WAL T0 GRAOE BEAU (S2E MDD
LOCATONS NOTED O FOUNDATON PLAN)
SREAK AVAY WALL (SZE AND LOCATONS

NOTED ON FOUKDHTON PLAY)

WOOD "I JOIST,

GRADE BEAU (SZE AND LOCKTONS
OTED ON FOUNDATIN PLAY)
5 REBRR 3 INTO FOUNDATON

DEEP PAD (SZE AVD LOCATON NOTED.
O DEEP PAD PLAY)

20w

LEDGER PER DETAL

e i o oex s ————

HTTS (SEE FRAMING
FOR LOCATION)

246 WOOD WALL CORNER

MIXED CONSTRUCTION DETAIL
SCALE: .

FILLED CELL DETAIL
SCALE: N.TS.

\

WOOD TO WOOD POST CONNECTION
SCALE: N.TS.

2x4 WOOD WALL CORNER-
=5
®
N SHEAR WALL CORNER CONNECTION
o o ow s | CE0TRe | (o roe | G o SCALE: NTS.
ST b | e oo | oo S o)
T ETNCNS oo s o o SuE | o o s
5
3
7
Y
s
Cor
s
Y3
SEE WOOD BEARNG WAL
SECTION FOR CONSTRUCTON
DETALS OF LOAD BEARNG.
W00 WALL L
B s une Tt o B moon rx b en e e
SOBTE MTISE el Ml o WMPCUSE A S0 S 100
EVEe T DeweAse S MDA S E T i S o
T e RGN 5 o L moox WO R,
T . 12 A S
e o e
4 DA TAPCONS AT 8 0. W/ 1 % PO ST e e o
'EMBEDMENT, 4° FROM TOP & BOTT. CIbe S N8
R DTS
'M_.KDS\NBLB.NWM[AYZO'D.QW. ¢ R W ‘Nmm o e o mmmn_‘mmm
M. 4 EUBEDVENT, 6 FROU T0P & BOTT. Fuues S

ROUGH OPENING PREP
SCALE:  N.TS.

SCALE:

WOOD TO CONC POST CONNECTION
: NTS.

SCALE:

7‘\ [ £0" 00—y

SHEAR TO BREAKAWAY CONNECTION
NTS.

2 sREMOLDED

SAW CUT AS SOON AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT RAVELING
COWCRETE (4 T0 16 HOURS AFTER FOUR)

Y COLLAPSE SHALL RESULT FRON A SN DESGN
20 POUNDS PER SO, FT. SAD WALLS ARE CAPABLE OF
DESGN POUNDS PER S0.

BREAKAWAY SIAB DETAIL
SCALE: N.TS.

STEEL BEAM
PER PLANS

1 STRRUPS © 47 0.C. 24" EA. SIDE OF BEAM

|

[STRRUPS © 4" 0C. 24" EA. SOE OF BEAM i

ENRRI

EREEN

HRERIND

\ TP & BOTTOM CORNER BARS T0

VATCH BEAM STEEL LAP 36" EA. WaAY

PLAN VIEW

B N
TOP & BOTTOM CORNER BARS 10

MATCH BEAV STEEL LAP 36" EA. WAY

%ot

AN

(205%6" NELSON
STUDS

5 STEEL
KNFE PLATE

10°x14"04" STEEL PLATE w/
(6) J£46" NELSON STUDS

5710%9%" KNIFE PLA

(3) % THRY BOLTS.

F&P COLUMN —
PER PLANS .

SCALE: 3/4™ 0"

ATIACHED T0 BEAM w/

STEEL DETAIL
'SCALE: 3/4=1-0"
(CHOR BOLTS

(26°56" AN
w/ Yx2 WASHERS.

DRIL %" ——~
DIA- HOLES

1

4%4"9"04" STEEL
GLE w/

(3) 3 THRU BOLTS
PER CONN.

STEEL BEAM PER PLANS
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